SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Communiqué no.1

UCI AND NATIONAL TECHNICAL OFFICIALS

Commissaires Panel appointed by the UCI or the National Federation

Wayne POMARIO CAN President
Genevieve MARCOTTE CAN Secretary

Mike SHEA CAN Starter

Phil MILLER USA Judge — Referee
Jim SMITH CAN Member

Assistant Commissaires appointed by the Regional Federation

Adam BARLEV
Gloria BORDON
Steve CROWE
Brandon EDWARDS
John EVANOCHKO
Sandy HARRISON
Scott JUTSON
Kevin MACCUISH
Emil MARCETA
Alex NORTHEY
Barb POPE

John TOLKAMP

Timing and acoring by Richard Sports Services
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Communiqué no.2

GENERAL INFORMATION — REMINDER OF DISPOSITIONS

The wearing of the rigid safety helmet, done up in a correct manner, is mandatory for riders at all
times when riding on the track surface and safety zone.

Riders may not wear headphones attached to devices such as radios, music players, telephone,
etc., while riding on the track.

The use of the derny and the use of starting blocks during the official training are not permitted.
Standing starts are only permitted on the home straight and only with the assistance of someone
waving a flag at the exit of the bend.

Riders participating in the awards ceremony must present themselves in due time, bare-headed
and without headband or glasses, wearing proper footwear, until after they leave the official
ceremony enclosure.

Riders shall ensure that the body number is visible and legible at all times. The body number
shall be well fixed and may not be folded or altered. When two numbers are required to be worn,
these should be placed low down and on either side of the back. When a single number is
required to be worn, this should be placed low down in the center of the back.

All bicycle measurement checking shall be carried out in the equipment check area before
entering the track. Riders must come for bicycle-check in adequate time prior to their start.
Checking will also be carried out 15 minutes prior to commencing each stage of the competition.
Commissaires are entitled to double check positions after the race. Should the bicycle or
position have been modified in contravention of the regulations, the rider may be disqualified.

Any rider who considers that he needs to use a bicycle that presents a technical innovation or
particularity must inform the Commissaire’s Panel to that effect when presenting his license.

Bicycles or other equipment may not be left on the safety zone of the track.

Teams are also reminded that only the coaches of the riders currently on the track are permitted
on the safety zone. This is also limited to one coach per rider.

No other people are permitted in this zone.

Any offence not specifically penalized and any unsporting behaviour shall be punished by a
warning, indicated by a yellow flag, or by disqualification from the race, indicated by a red flag,
according to the gravity of the fault. A rider receives only one warning prior to disqualification.

The warning and disqualification are relative to each specific competition only.
If a rider is relegated in a competition, that relegation also carries with it a warning.

If a rider or team is disqualified from one round of a particular event, no rider or team from a
previous round of that event will have their ranking advanced.

Timing and acoring by Richard Sports Services
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Communiqué no.3

TECHNICAL INFORMATION — REMINDER OF DISPOSITIONS

General

. If riders wearing the same team clothing ride in the same race, they shall bear some item to
clearly distinguish between them.

. Riders may carry no object on them or on their bicycles that could drop onto the track. Any
electronic device with a display must be hidden from the rider’s sight so that it cannot be read by
the rider.

. Road bikes are not allowed on the track, including the safety zone.

. While riding on the track, riders shall at all times be in firm control of the bicycle and have at
least one hand on the handlebar (or extension).

Sprint & 200 meter Time Trial

. Riders shall wear both number panels during the 200 meters Time Trial.

. In case of a dead heat, the riders concerned will be classified according to the best time in the
last 100 metres. In the case that the riders are still tied, the riders concerned will be classified by
drawing lots.

Madison

. Should both teammates fall simultaneously, the team shall be entitled to a neutralization equal

to 5 laps. Neutralized riders are not allowed to return to the track during the last kilometre, but
shall nevertheless appear in the final placing depending on the points accumulated and laps
gained or lost prior to the mishap.

. No feeding will be permitted in the Madison race.

Omnium

. The Flying Lap (200 meters Time Trial) that is part of the Omnium shall be ridden as if it were a
Sprint Qualification, for the purpose of art. 1.3.023. This means that no extension may be added
to the steering system.

. For the purpose of art. 3.2.247, Individual Pursuit and Kilometer / 500 m Time Trial, the seeding
will be based upon the inverse order of the omnium standings following the previous event.

. Any rider abandoning or being withdrawn from the Scratch Race or Points Race shall be
awarded the ranking of the last available place at that time plus a penalty ranking equal to the
last rank points granted to the Flying Lap.

Elimination

. After each sprint the last rider, according to the position of his rear wheel on the finishing line,
shall be eliminated.

. If one or more riders are lapped or abandon the race between sprints, they shall be the riders
eliminated in the next sprint.

Timing and acoring by Richard Sports Services
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

In certain cases, the commissaires may decide to eliminate a rider other than the last rider in the
sprint (for example, if a rider passes on the blue band).

In all cases, the decision on which riders shall be eliminated must be made and announced prior
to the riders crossing the pursuit line on the back straight after the elimination sprint. If no
decision can be made by this time, then no riders shall be eliminated until the next sprint.

An eliminated rider shall leave the track immediately, failing which he shall be relegated to the
last place in the event.

Riders eliminated shall be placed in inverse order according to the time of their elimination (for
example, the first rider eliminated is placed last, the second rider eliminated is placed second
last, etc.).

In the case of a recognized mishap by one or more riders, as decided by the President of the
Commissaires Panel, the race shall immediately be neutralized for a maximum distance of the
number of laps closest to 1300 metres to allow the affected riders to return to the bunch. In the
case where all riders on the track suffer a recognized mishap, the race shall be neutralized for a
maximum of 3 minutes to allow the affected riders to return to the race.

The neutralization shall be indicated by a yellow flag on the start line and all riders on the track
shall ride in a compact group at a moderate speed. No account shall be taken of the position of
any riders off the front or back of the bunch at the time of the mishap.

The race shall be restarted by the withdrawal of the yellow flag and the firing of the starter’s
pistol. Any riders not able to rejoin the race at this point shall be eliminated and their position
determined according to the time of their elimination. The bell shall be rung the following lap to
indicate the start of a sprint lap.

Except in the case when all riders on the track suffer a recognized mishap, once four or fewer
riders remain on the track, no neutralization shall be granted, and any riders not finishing shall
be eliminated and their position determined according to the time of their elimination.

In the event of collusion between riders, the latter shall be disqualified.
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Monday, December 27
18.30 — 22.30

Opening ceremonies
Competitions

Elite Women
Pro / Elite

B

A

Pro / Elite G1
B

Pro / Elite G2
Elite Women
A

Elite Women
Pro / Elite

Tuesday, December 28
18.30 - 22.30
Competitions

Pro / Elite
Elite Women
A

Pro / Elite
Elite Women
A

Pro / Elite
Elite Women
A

Pro/Elite

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Communiqué no 4

COMPETITIONS PROGRAM

50 lap Scratch race

125 lap 5x25 Madison

60 lap 6 x 10 Points Race

50% Elimination to 10 lap Scratch
75 lap Scratch

40 lap Scratch race

Elimination (every 2 laps)

100 lap 10 x 10 Points Race

80 lap 8 x 10 Madison

50% Elimination to 10 lap Scratch
200 lap 10 x 20 Madison

60 lap 12 x 5 Super Sprint Madison

Antiogquena

30 lap Scratch race

75 lap Scratch Race

100 lap 10 x 10 Points Race

Antioquena

Elimination to 40 lap Scratch Madison - Elim @ 5 laps to 50%
75 lap Scratch Race

60 lap Scratch Race

160 lap 8 x 20 Madison

UCI Race
UCI Race

UCI Race

UCI Race

UCI Race
UCI Race
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Wednesday, December 29

18.30 — 22.30

Competitions
C 30 laps Points Race 3 x 10 laps
Elite Women 50 laps Scratch Race
A 40 laps Scratch Race
C 50% Elimination to 5 lap Scratch
Pro / Elite 150 Laps 15 x10 Points Race
C 20 laps Scratch Race
Elite Women 16 km Madison 4x20
Pro / Elite Elimination Madison - Elim @ 5 laps
A Elimination
Elite Women 100 laps 10 x 10 Points Race
A 100 laps 10 x 10 Points Race
Pro / Elite 200 laps 10 x 20 lap Madison

Awards Ceremonies

Thursday, December 30

Awards Ceremonies

9.00 - 19.00
Competitions
Elite Women Flying 200m Omnium event #1
Pro/Elite/A Flying 200m Omnium event #1
B Elimination
Elite Women Elimination to scratch qualifier heats Race Omnium event #2
Pro/Elite/A Elimination to scratch qualifier heats Race Omnium event #2
B 40 lap Points race
Elite Women 2 km Invividual Pursuit Omnium event #3
Pro/Elite/A 3 km Invividual Pursuit Omnium event #3
A 40 lap Scratch race
B 25 lap Scratch race
Elite Women 80 lap Points race Omnium event #4
Pro/Elite/A 100 lap Points race Omnium event #4
A Antioguena
B Antioguena
A Unknown distance
B Unknown distance
Elite Women 500m TT Omnium event #5
Pro/Elite/A 1000m TT Omnium event #5

UCI Race

UCI Race

UCI Race

L4
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Sapiz

Bib First Name
1 Zach
1 Svein
2 Colby
2 Daniel
3 Jason
3 James
4 Christian
4 Tyler
5 lan
5 Danny
6 Jackie
6 Bobby
7 Colt
7 Kit
8 Cam
8 Jacob
9 Mark
9 Cody
10 Ryan
10 Alex
11 John
11 Collin
920 Tara
921 Sarah
922 Cari
923 Steph
924 Joanne
925 Jennie
926 Pascal
927 Jasmin
928 Jenny
929 Sara
930 Jeanann
931 Rachel
932 Morgan
3 Scott
6 Kyle
10 David
23 Jesse
29 Mike
33 Rob
39 Guy
44 Joshua
49 Cid
77 Donald
80 Keith
97 Mike
99 Erik
Boris

Last Name
Bell

Tuft
Pearce
Holloway
Allen
Carney
Meier
Farrar

Moir
Heeley
Simes

Lea
Peterson
Karzen
Mackinnon
Schwingboth
MacDonald
Campbell
Aitcheson
Cataford
Walsh
Berry
Whitten
Hammer
Higgins
Roorda
Keisanowski
Reid
Schnider
Glaesser
Lehmann
Coney
Mckirdy
Canning
Cabot
Inman
Buckosky
Gillam
Reams
Sidic
Evans
Tucker
Simpson
Martinez-Arroyo
Gillmore
Jones
Rothengatter
Mulder
Martin

L4

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Official Entry list

Team

Haywood

Haywood

Saputo

Saputo

R&B

R&B

Garmin Transitions
Garmin Transitions
Trainer Mic

Trainer Mic

Hayman

Hayman

RTL

RTL

BCIT

BCIT

Continental
Continental

Pedal

Pedal

Caps South Shore
Caps South Shore
Velocity Cycling Club
Ouch

Peanut Butter Co/2012
Incycle

TIBCO to the Top
Fanatik Bike co
Switzerland

Cycling BC

Mighty Riders
Stevens Racing
Local Ride

Local Ride

Glotman Simpson
Team Coastal

Team Coastal
Glotman Simpson
Evolve Cycling Club
H&R Block Norco
RHVilla/IAS

1JM.org

Recycled Cycles Racing
Independant
Schwalbe Cycling Club
Garneau Evolution
Escape Velocity/DEVo
Steed Cycles

NAT
CAN
CAN
USA
USA
NZL
USA
CAN
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
USA
USA
CAN
USA
USA
CAN
NZL
USA
Sul
GER
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
USA
USA
USA
BOL
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN

UCI CODE

Communiqué :

Town

19821114 North Vancouver BC
19770509 Langley BC
19720612 Boulder CO
19870521 Morgan Hill CA
19810817 Christchurch NZL
19681129 Tucson AZ
19850221 Langley BC
19840602 Wenatchee WA
19910110 Long Beach CA
19910203 Hermosa Beach CA
19881105 Allentown PA
19831017 Allentown PA
19921111 Huntington Beach CA
19910510 Los Angeles CA
19840722 Dieppe NB
19910409 Surrey BC
19860528 Calgary AB
19900224 Surrey BC
19910401 Kitchener ON
19930901 Kanata ON
19630128 Los Angeles CA
19930827 Los Angeles CA
19800713 Edmonton AB
19830818 Temecula CA
19761005 Boulder CO
19861203 Vancouver BC
19790524 Christchurch NZL
19780420 Seattle WA
19841018 Lucerne SUI
19920708 Coquitlam BC
19870825 Vancouver BC
19870830 Ottawa, ON
19840417 Maple Ridge BC
19880311 Burnaby BC
19880404 Vancouver BC
19821009 Surrey BC
19930915 Surrey BC
19821017 Vancouver BC
19890219 Burnaby BC
19830420 Vancouver BC
19780311 Scotts Valley CA
19710903 Bellingham WA
19750402 Seattle WA
19800809 Burnaby BC
19671003

19910531

19890318 Coquitlam BC
19900729 North Vancouver BC
19910712

Timing and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

5

cat
Men Pro Elite
Men Pro Elite
Men Pro Elite
Men Pro Elite
Men Pro Elite
Men Pro Elite
Men Pro Elite
Men Pro Elite
Men Pro Elite
Men Pro Elite
Men Pro Elite
Men Pro Elite
Men Pro Elite
Men Pro Elite
Men Pro Elite
Men Pro Elite
Men Pro Elite
Men Pro Elite
Men Pro Elite
Men Pro Elite
Men Pro Elite
Men Pro Elite
Women Pro Elite
Women Pro Elite
Women Pro Elite
Women Pro Elite
Women Pro Elite
Women Pro Elite
Women Pro Elite
Women Pro Elite
Women Pro Elite
Women Pro Elite
Women Pro Elite
Women Pro Elite
Women Pro Elite
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Bib

Sapiz

First Name Last Name

28 Rob Warren
35 Alex Northey
42 Bryan Gallant
45 Emil Marcetta
46 Bart Ludbrook
48 Mike Fellows
50 Trevor Pearson
55 Rob Mulder
74 Bobby Unverzagt
76 Alex Pinnard
78 Aidan Caves
79 Richard Machhein
86 Kevin Macdonald
92 Zachary Renwick

8 Darcy Reno
51 John Livingstone
12 Paul Baker
13 Julian Allen
27 Rob Mcmurtry
52 Atilla Avsar
53 lan Fingler
54 Tristan Hughes
56 Brian Wong
57 George Mclaughlin
66 Ed Amdabhl
69 Jennifer Gerth
93 Ron Gordon

L4

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Official Entry list

Team

Escape Velocity/DEVo
Wedgewood Cycling
Escape Velocity

Glotman Simpson
Glotman Simpson
Atomic Racing

Escape Velocity/DEVo
Steed Cycles

South Bay Wheelmen
VC Montréal Cycles Régis
Burnaby Velodrome Club
Local Ride

Steed Cycles

Escape Velocity/DEVo
Glotman Simpson
Escape Velocity/DEVo
Trainer Mic

Glotman Simpson
Burnaby Velodrome Club
Independant
CVC/Burnaby Velodrome
Escape Velocity/DEVo
Glotman Simpson
Vancouver Velo Vets
SCCA / Starbucks Cycling

NAT
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
USA
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
GBR
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
USA

Westwood Cycle/Cannondale p/t CAN

RTL

CAN

Communiqué :

UCICODE Town

19781110 Vancouver BC
19690502 Vancouver BC
19781107 Vancouver BC
19680716 Vancouver BC
19850322 Vancouver BC
19691231 Vancouver BC
19950821 Vancouver BC
19620224 North Vancouver BC
19940530 Torrance CA
19940726 Montréal QC
19950103 Vancouver BC
19840321 Port Coquitlam BC
19621117 North Vancouver BC
19921006 North Vancouver BC

19710706

19740910 Port Coquitlam BC
19630713 Vancouver BC
19681012 Coquitlam BC
19680620 Whistler,BC
19660804 Burnaby BC
19950810 Vancouver BC
19720309 New Westminster BC
19500525 Burnaby BC
19690312 Redmond,WA
19770711 Vancouver BC
19620906 Port Moody BC
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women 50 laps Scratch Race

Official Start list

Rank Bib First Name Last Name
920 Tara Whitten
921 Sarah Hammer
922 Cari Higgins
923 Steph Roorda
924 Joanne  Keisanowski
925 Jennie Reid
926 Pascal Schnider
927 Jasmin Glaesser
928 Jenny Lehmann
929 Sara Coney
930 Jeanann Mckirdy
931 Rachel Canning
932 Morgan  Cabot

i~

UCI Code
CAN19800713
USA19830818
USA19761005
CAN19861203
NZL19790524
USA19780420
SuUI119841018
GER19920708
CAN19870825
CAN19870830
CAN19840417
CAN19880311
CAN19880404

Team

Velocity Cycling Club
Ouch

Peanut Butter Co/2012
Incycle

TIBCO to the Top
Fanatik Bike co
Switzerland

Cycling BC

Mighty Riders
Stevens Racing
Local Ride

Local Ride

Glotman Simpson

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Men 125 laps 5x25 Madison

Official Start list

Rank Bib

L
PRoo~ourwNR

Rider red

Zach Bell - CAN19821114

Colby Pearce - USA19720612
Jason Allen - NZL19810817
Christian Meier - CAN19850221
lan Moir - USA19910110

Jackie Simes - USA19881105
Colt Peterson - USA19921111
Cam Mackinnon - CAN19840722
Mark MacDonald - CAN19860528
Ryan Aitcheson - CAN19910401
John Walsh - USA19630128

Communiqueé :

Rider black

Svein Tuft - CAN19770509
Daniel Holloway - USA19870521
James Carney - USA19681129
Tyler Farrar - USA19840602
Danny Heeley - USA19910203
Bobby Lea - USA19831017

Kit Karzen - USA19910510
Jacob Schwingboth - CAN19910409
Cody Campbell - CAN19900224
Alex Cataford - CAN19930901
Collin Berry - USA19930827

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services

i~

Patrimoine
canadien

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

2010-12-27 20:51



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

B Group - 60 laps 6x10 Points Race

Official Start list

Rank Bib
28
35
42
45
46
48
50
55
74
76
78
79
86
92
51

First Name Last Name
Rob Warren
Alex Northey
Bryan Gallant
Emil Marcetta
Bart Ludbrook
Mike Fellows
Trevor Pearson
Rob Mulder
Bobby Unverzagt
Alex Pinnard
Aidan Caves
Richard  Machhein
Kevin Macdonald
Zachary Renwick
John

Team

Escape Velocity/DEVo
Wedgewood Cycling
Escape Velocity

Glotman Simpson
Glotman Simpson
Atomic Racing

Escape Velocity/DEVo
Steed Cycles

South Bay Wheelmen
VC Montréal Cycles Régis
Burnaby Velodrome Club
Local Ride

Steed Cycles

Escape Velocity/DEVo

Livingstone Escape Velocity/DEVo

i~

UCI Code

CAN19781110
CAN19690502
CAN19781107
CAN19680716
CAN19850322
CAN19691231
CAN19950821
CAN19620224
USA19940530
CAN19940726
CAN19950103
CAN19840321
CAN19621117
CAN19921006
CAN19710706

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4
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A Group - 50% Elimination to 10 laps Scratch
Official Start list

Rank Bib First Name Last Name

3
6
10
23
29
33
39
44
49
77
80
97
99

Scott
Kyle
David
Jesse
Mike
Rob
Guy
Joshua
Cid
Donald
Keith
Mike
Erik

Team
Inman Team Coastal
Buckosky = Team Coastal
Gillam Glotman Simpson
Reams Evolve Cycling Club
Sidic H&R Block Norco
Evans RHVilla/IAS
Tucker IIJM.org
Simpson Recycled Cycles Racing

Martinez-Arr Independant

Gillmore Schwalbe Cycling Club
Jones Garneau Evolution
Rothengatte Escape Velocity/DEVo
Mulder Steed Cycles

UCI Code

CAN19821009
CAN19930915
CAN19821017
CAN19890219
CAN19830420
USA19780311
USA19710903
USA19750402
BOL19800809
CAN19671003
CAN19910531
CAN19890318
CAN19900729

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite MEN Group 1 - 75 laps Scratch

Official Start list

Rank

Bib

P
PFPRoo~v~ourwnek

Rider black

Zach Bell
Daniel Holloway
James Carney
Tyler Farrar
Danny Heeley
Bobby Lea

Kit Karzen
Jacob Schwingboth
Cody Campbell
Alex Cataford
Collin Berry

UCI Code
CAN19821114
USA19870521
USA19681129
USA19840602
USA19910203
USA19831017
USA19910510
CAN19910409
CAN19900224
CAN19930901
USA19930827

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services
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Elite MEN Group 1 - 75 laps Scratch

Official Start list

Rank Bib

L
PRoo~ourwNR

Rider red

Zach Bell

Colby Pearce
Jason Allen
Christian Meier
lan Moir

Jackie Simes
Colt Peterson
Cam Mackinnon
Mark MacDonald
Ryan Aitcheson
John Walsh

UCI Code
CAN19821114
USA19720612
NZL19810817
CAN19850221
USA19910110
USA19881105
USA19921111
CAN19840722
CAN19860528
CAN19910401
USA19630128

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services
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B Group - 40 laps Scratch race
Official Start list

Rank Bib
28
35
42
45
46
48
50
55
74
76
78
79
86
92
51

First Name Last Name
Rob Warren
Alex Northey
Bryan Gallant
Emil Marcetta
Bart Ludbrook
Mike Fellows
Trevor Pearson
Rob Mulder
Bobby Unverzagt
Alex Pinnard
Aidan Caves
Richard  Machhein
Kevin Macdonald
Zachary Renwick
John

Team

Escape Velocity/DEVo
Wedgewood Cycling
Escape Velocity

Glotman Simpson
Glotman Simpson
Atomic Racing

Escape Velocity/DEVo
Steed Cycles

South Bay Wheelmen
VC Montréal Cycles Régis
Burnaby Velodrome Club
Local Ride

Steed Cycles

Escape Velocity/DEVo

Livingstone Escape Velocity/DEVo

i~

UCI Code

CAN19781110
CAN19690502
CAN19781107
CAN19680716
CAN19850322
CAN19691231
CAN19950821
CAN19620224
USA19940530
CAN19940726
CAN19950103
CAN19840321
CAN19621117
CAN19921006
CAN19710706

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services
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Elite MEN Group 2 - Elimination

Official Start list

Rank

Bib

P
PFPRoo~v~ourwnpk

Rider red

Svein Tuft
Colby Pearce
Jason Allen
Christian Meier
lan Moir

Jackie Simes
Colt Peterson
Cam Mackinnon
Mark MacDonald
Ryan Aitcheson
John Walsh

UCI Code

CAN19770509
USA19720612
NZL19810817
CAN19850221
USA19910110
USA19881105
USA19921111
CAN19840722
CAN19860528
CAN19910401
USA19630128

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services
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Elite MEN Group 2 - Elimination

Official Start list

Rank Bib

L
PRoo~ourwNR

Rider black

Svein Tuft
Daniel Holloway
James Carney
Tyler Farrar
Danny Heeley
Bobby Lea

Kit Karzen
Jacob Schwingboth
Cody Campbell
Alex Cataford
Collin Berry

UCI Code
CAN19770509
USA19870521
USA19681129
USA19840602
USA19910203
USA19831017
USA19910510
CAN19910409
CAN19900224
CAN19930901
USA19930827

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services
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Elite Women - 100 laps 10x10 Points Race

Official Start list

Rank Bib First Name Last Name
920 Tara Whitten
921 Sarah Hammer
922 Cari Higgins
923 Steph Roorda
924 Joanne  Keisanowski
925 Jennie Reid
926 Pascal Schnider
927 Jasmin Glaesser
928 Jenny Lehmann
929 Sara Coney
930 Jeanann Mckirdy
931 Rachel Canning
932 Morgan  Cabot

i~

UCI Code
CAN19800713
USA19830818
USA19761005
CAN19861203
NZL19790524
USA19780420
SuUI119841018
GER19920708
CAN19870825
CAN19870830
CAN19840417
CAN19880311
CAN19880404

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Team

Velocity Cycling Club
Ouch

Peanut Butter Co/2012
Incycle

TIBCO to the Top
Fanatik Bike co
Switzerland

Cycling BC

Mighty Riders
Stevens Racing
Local Ride

Local Ride

Glotman Simpson

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4
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Elite Women - 50% Elimination to 10 laps Scratch

Official Start list

Rank Bib First Name Last Name

920 Tara Whitten
921 Sarah Hammer
922 Cari Higgins
923 Steph Roorda
924 Joanne  Keisanowski
925 Jennie Reid

926 Pascal Schnider
927 Jasmin Glaesser
928 Jenny Lehmann
929 Sara Coney
930 Jeanann Mckirdy
931 Rachel Canning
932 Morgan  Cabot

i~

UCI Code
CAN19800713
USA19830818
USA19761005
CAN19861203
NZL19790524
USA19780420
SuUI119841018
GER19920708
CAN19870825
CAN19870830
CAN19840417
CAN19880311
CAN19880404

Team

Velocity Cycling Club
Ouch

Peanut Butter Co/2012
Incycle

TIBCO to the Top
Fanatik Bike co
Switzerland

Cycling BC

Mighty Riders
Stevens Racing
Local Ride

Local Ride

Glotman Simpson

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Patrimoine
canadien

Sport Canada

Communiqueé : 15

2010-12-27 21:19



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Men - 150 laps 6x25 Madison

Official StartList

Rank Bib

L
PRoo~ourwNR

Rider red

Zach Bell - CAN19821114

Colby Pearce - USA19720612
Jason Allen - NZL19810817
Christian Meier - CAN19850221
lan Moir - USA19910110

Jackie Simes - USA19881105
Colt Peterson - USA19921111
Cam Mackinnon - CAN19840722
Mark MacDonald - CAN19860528
Ryan Aitcheson - CAN19910401
John Walsh - USA19630128

Communiqueé :

Rider black

Svein Tuft - CAN19770509
Daniel Holloway - USA19870521
James Carney - USA19681129
Tyler Farrar - USA19840602
Danny Heeley - USA19910203
Bobby Lea - USA19831017

Kit Karzen - USA19910510
Jacob Schwingboth - CAN19910409
Cody Campbell - CAN19900224
Alex Cataford - CAN19930901
Collin Berry - USA19930827

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services

i~

Patrimoine
canadien

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

16A

2010-12-28 02:09



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Men - 200 laps 10x20 Madison

Official Start list

Rank Bib

L
PRoo~ourwNR

Rider red

Zach Bell - CAN19821114

Colby Pearce - USA19720612
Jason Allen - NZL19810817
Christian Meier - CAN19850221
lan Moir - USA19910110

Jackie Simes - USA19881105
Colt Peterson - USA19921111
Cam Mackinnon - CAN19840722
Mark MacDonald - CAN19860528
Ryan Aitcheson - CAN19910401
John Walsh - USA19630128

Communiqueé :

Rider black

Svein Tuft - CAN19770509
Daniel Holloway - USA19870521
James Carney - USA19681129
Tyler Farrar - USA19840602
Danny Heeley - USA19910203
Bobby Lea - USA19831017

Kit Karzen - USA19910510
Jacob Schwingboth - CAN19910409
Cody Campbell - CAN19900224
Alex Cataford - CAN19930901
Collin Berry - USA19930827

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services

i~

Patrimoine
canadien

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

16

2010-12-27 21:21



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - 50 laps Scratch Race

Official Results

Rank Bib First Name
921 Sarah
920 Tara
924 Joanne
926 Pascal
922 Cari
927 Jasmin
923 Steph
928 Jenny
930 Jeanann
10 929 Sara
DNF 925 Jennie
DNF 931 Rachel
DNF 932 Morgan

O©oo~NOOOILhWNPE

Last Name
Hammer
Whitten
Keisanowski
Schnider
Higgins
Glaesser
Roorda
Lehmann
Mckirdy
Coney
Reid
Canning
Cabot

L4

UCI Code
USA19830818
CAN19800713
NZL19790524
SuUI119841018
USA19761005
GER19920708
CAN19861203
CAN19870825
CAN19840417
CAN19870830
USA19780420
CAN19880311
CAN19880404

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Team

Ouch

Velocity Cycling Club
TIBCO to the Top
Switzerland

Peanut Butter Co/2012
Cycling BC

Incycle

Mighty Riders

Local Ride

Stevens Racing
Fanatik Bike co
Local Ride

Glotman Simpson

Sport Canada

,_
NNMNNMNNNNNMNNNRRROS

(7]

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :

17

GC Points

20
17
15
14
13
12
11
10

9

8

2010-12-27 22:19



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Men - 125 laps 5x25 Madison

Official Results

Rank Bib
1 2
2 1
3 4
4 6
5 5
6 8
7 7
8 9
9 10
10 3
11 11

Rider red

Colby Pearce - USA19720612
Zach Bell - CAN19821114
Christian Meier - CAN19850221
Jackie Simes - USA19881105
lan Moir - USA19910110

Cam Mackinnon - CAN19840722
Colt Peterson - USA19921111
Mark MacDonald - CAN19860528
Ryan Aitcheson - CAN19910401
Jason Allen - NZL19810817
John Walsh - USA19630128

Rider black

Daniel Holloway - USA19870521
Svein Tuft - CAN19770509

Tyler Farrar - USA19840602
Bobby Lea - USA19831017
Danny Heeley - USA19910203
Jacob Schwingboth - CAN19910409
Kit Karzen - USA19910510
Cody Campbell - CAN19900224
Alex Cataford - CAN19930901
James Carney - USA19681129
Collin Berry - USA19930827

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services

i~

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :

Laps

G WRFRPROOOOOOOoOOo

Points
16

[y
(63}

O oI N O O O b~ 01

18

Final Sprints

2010-12-27 23:03



B Group - 60 laps 6x10 Points Race

Official Results

Rank Bib
1 50
2 74
3 51
4 42
5 35
6 45
7 76
8 78
9 48
10 92
11 55
12 86
13 46
14 8
15 79
DNF 28

First Name
Trevor
Bobby
John
Bryan
Alex
Emil
Alex
Aidan
Mike
Zachary
Rob
Kevin
Bart
Darcy
Richard
Rob

Last Name
Pearson
Unverzagt
Livingstone
Gallant
Northey
Marcetta
Pinnard
Caves
Fellows
Renwick
Mulder
Macdonald
Ludbrook
Reno
Machhein
Warren

i~

Team

Escape Velocity/DEVo
South Bay Wheelmen
Escape Velocity/DEVo
Escape Velocity
Wedgewood Cycling
Glotman Simpson

VC Montréal Cycles Régis
Burnaby Velodrome Club
Atomic Racing

Escape Velocity/DEVo
Steed Cycles

Steed Cycles

Glotman Simpson
Glotman Simpson

Local Ride

Escape Velocity/DEVo

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services
Canadian

Heritage

UCI Code
CAN19950821
USA19940530
CAN19710706
CAN19781107
CAN19690502
CAN19680716
CAN19940726
CAN19950103
CAN19691231
CAN19921006
CAN19620224
CAN19621117
CAN19850322
CAN
CAN19840321
CAN19781110

Patrimoine
canadien

Sport Canada

Communiqueé :

Points

ON B~ DMOILO O

-8
-12
-16
-16
-19
-20
-36
-40
-40

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Laps

19

Final Sprint

= [ [ B
ocRho~NLwudvgrEgRhoumobn

2010-12-27 23:47



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

A Group - 50% Elimination to 10 laps Scratch
Official Results

Rank Bib First Name Last Name

23
29
33
97
99
6
80
49
44
10
77
3
39

Jesse
Mike
Rob
Mike
Erik
Kyle
Keith
Cid
Joshua
David
Donald
Scott
Guy

Reams
Sidic
Evans

Team

Evolve Cycling Club
H&R Block Norco

RHVilla/IAS

Rothengatte Escape Velocity/DEVo

Mulder

Jones

Martinez-Arr Independant

Simpson
Gillam
Gillmore
Inman
Tucker

Steed Cycles
Buckosky = Team Coastal

Garneau Evolution

Recycled Cycles Racing
Glotman Simpson
Schwalbe Cycling Club

Team Coastal

[IJM.org

UCI Code

CAN19890219
CAN19830420
USA19780311
CAN19890318
CAN19900729
CAN19930915
CAN19910531
BOL19800809
USA19750402
CAN19821017
CAN19671003
CAN19821009
USA19710903

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

L4

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :

20

2010-12-27 23:37



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite MEN Group 1 - 75 laps Scratch

Official Results

Py
Q
S

P
PFPREoo~v~ourwnek
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Rider black
Bobby Lea
Zach Bell
Daniel Holloway
Tyler Farrar
Cody Campbell
Danny Heeley
Collin Berry
James Carney
Kit Karzen
Jacob Schwingboth
Alex Cataford

UCI Code
USA19831017
CAN19821114
USA19870521
USA19840602
CAN19900224
USA19910203
USA19930827
USA19681129
USA19910510
CAN19910409
CAN19930901

-
Q
©

PR RRPRRPRRPRRPROOOO

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

L4

Canadian

Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :

21

GC Points

20
17
14
12
15
13
11
10

9

8

2

2010-12-28 00:04



B Group - 40 laps Scratch race
Official Start list

Rank Bib

O©oo~NOOOILhWNPE

74
78
76
50
35
51
45
86
79

10 8

11
12
13
14
15
16

92
42
28
48
55
46

First Name Last Name

Bobby
Aidan
Alex
Trevor
Alex
John
Emil
Kevin
Richard
Darcy
Zachary
Bryan
Rob
Mike
Rob
Bart

Unverzagt
Caves
Pinnard
Pearson
Northey
Livingstone
Marcetta
Macdonald
Machhein
Reno
Renwick
Gallant
Warren
Fellows
Mulder
Ludbrook

L4

Team
South Bay Wheelmen

Burnaby Velodrome Club
VC Montréal Cycles Régis

Escape Velocity/DEVo
Wedgewood Cycling
Escape Velocity/ DEVo
Glotman Simpson
Steed Cycles

Local Ride

Glotman Simpson
Escape Velocity/DEVo
Escape Velocity
Escape Velocity/DEVo
Atomic Racing

Steed Cycles

Glotman Simpson

UCI Code

USA19940530
CAN19950103
CAN19940726
CAN19950821
CAN19690502
CAN19710706
CAN19680716
CAN19621117
CAN19840321
CAN19750829
CAN19921006
CAN19781107
CAN19781110
CAN19691231
CAN19620224
CAN19850322

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Patrimoine

canadien

Sport Canada

Communiqueé :

L

Q
o
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

S

22

GC Points
20
17
15
14
13
12
11
10

P NDNNDNDNDNOO O

2010-12-28 00:19



Elite MEN Group 2 - Elimination

Official Results

Py
Q
S

P
PFPREoo~v~ourwnek
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B o~Nrobroodw

Rider red

Jason Allen
Colby Pearce
Cam Mackinnon
Christian Meier
Jackie Simes
Svein Tuft

Colt Peterson
Mark MacDonald
Ryan Aitcheson
lan Moir

John Walsh

UCI Code
NZL19810817
USA19720612
CAN19840722
CAN19850221
USA19881105
CAN19770509
USA19921111
CAN19860528
CAN19910401
USA19910110
USA19630128

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

L4

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

23

GC Points
20
17
14
12
15
13
11
10

9
8
2

Communiqueé :

2010-12-28 00:23



Elite Women - 100 laps 10x10 Points Race

Official Results

Rank Bib First Name Last Name
1 921 Sarah Hammer
2 920 Tara Whitten
3 926 Pascal Schnider
4 927 Jasmin Glaesser
5 924 Joanne  Keisanowski
6 929 Sara Coney
7 925 Jennie Reid
8 922 Cari Higgins
9 930 Jeanann Mckirdy
10 931 Rachel Canning
11 923 Steph Roorda

DNF 928 Jenny Lehmann

DNF 932 Morgan  Cabot

i~

UCI Code
USA19830818
CAN19800713
SuUI119841018
GER19920708
NZL19790524
CAN19870830
USA19780420
USA19761005
CAN19840417
CAN19880311
CAN19861203
CAN19870825
CAN19880404

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Team

Ouch

Velocity Cycling Club
Switzerland

Cycling BC

TIBCO to the Top
Stevens Racing
Fanatik Bike co
Peanut Butter Co/2012
Local Ride

Local Ride

Incycle

Mighty Riders
Glotman Simpson

Points
90
37
36
29
21
20
14
14

-14
-20
-20

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

L

Communiqueé : 24

aps Final Sprint GC Points

4 10 20
1 1 17
1 5 15
1 4 14
0 2 13
1 6 12
0 3 11
0 7 10
0 8 9
0 9 8
-1 11 2
-1 0

-1 0

2010-12-28 01:04



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - 50% Elimination to 10 laps Scratch

Official Results

Rank Bib First Name
1 921 Sarah

2 925 Jennie
3 924 Joanne
4 920 Tara

5 926 Pascal
6 931 Rachel
7 922 Cari

8 928 Jenny

9 929 Sara

10 923 Steph
11 927 Jasmin
12 932 Morgan
13 930 Jeanann

Last Name
Hammer
Reid
Keisanowski
Whitten
Schnider
Canning
Higgins
Lehmann
Coney
Roorda
Glaesser
Cabot
Mckirdy

L4

UCI Code
USA19830818
USA19780420
NZL19790524
CAN19800713
SuI19841018
CAN19880311
USA19761005
CAN19870825
CAN19870830
CAN19861203
GER19920708
CAN19880404
CAN19840417

Team

Ouch

Fanatik Bike co
TIBCO to the Top
Velocity Cycling Club
Switzerland

Local Ride

Peanut Butter Co/2012
Mighty Riders
Stevens Racing
Incycle

Cycling BC

Glotman Simpson
Local Ride

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :

25

GC Points

20
17
15
14
13
12
11
10

9

8
2
2
2

2010-12-28 01:23



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Men - 150 laps 6x25 Madison

Official Results

Rank Bib
1 2
2 3
3 6
4 4
5 5
6 7
7 1
8 9
9 8
10 11
11 10

Rider red

Colby Pearce - USA19720612
Jason Allen - NZL19810817
Jackie Simes - USA19881105
Christian Meier - CAN19850221
lan Moir - USA19910110

Colt Peterson - USA19921111
Zach Bell - CAN19821114

Mark MacDonald - CAN19860528
Cam Mackinnon - CAN19840722
John Walsh - USA19630128
Ryan Aitcheson - CAN19910401

Rider black

Daniel Holloway - USA19870521
James Carney - USA19681129
Bobby Lea - USA19831017
Tyler Farrar - USA19840602
Danny Heeley - USA19910203
Kit Karzen - USA19910510
Svein Tuft - CAN19770509
Cody Campbell - CAN19900224
Jacob Schwingboth - CAN19910409
Collin Berry - USA19930827
Alex Cataford - CAN19930901

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services

i~

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :

-

aps Points
16
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26

Final Sprints
1
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite MEN - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Official Results after 4 event

Py
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x~

@
o

P
PFPEBEocow~v~uobrron

Rider red

Colby Pearce - USA19720612
Jackie Simes - USA19881105
Zach Bell - CAN19821114
Christian Meier - CAN19850221
lan Moir - USA19910110

Colt Peterson - USA19921111
Jason Allen - NZL19810817
Mark MacDonald - CAN19860528
Cam Mackinnon - CAN19840722
Ryan Aitcheson - CAN19910401
John Walsh - USA19630128

Rider black

Daniel Holloway - USA19870521
Bobby Lea - USA19831017
Svein Tuft - CAN19770509

Tyler Farrar - USA19840602
Danny Heeley - USA19910203
Kit Karzen - USA19910510
James Carney - USA19681129
Cody Campbell - CAN19900224
Jacob Schwingboth - CAN19910409
Alex Cataford - CAN19930901
Collin Berry - USA19930827

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

L4

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :

Team

Saputo

Hayman

Haywood

Garmin Transitions
Trainer Mic

RTL

R&B

Continental

BCIT

Pedal

Caps South Shore

Laps

Borwwrrrrro

27A

Points
63
57
48
46
30
24
42
25
22
13
13

2010-12-28 17:25



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite MEN - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Official Results after 4 event
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Rider red

Colby Pearce - USA19720612
Jackie Simes - USA19881105
Zach Bell - CAN19821114
Christian Meier - CAN19850221
Colt Peterson - USA19921111
lan Moir - USA19910110

Jason Allen - NZL19810817
Mark MacDonald - CAN19860528
Cam Mackinnon - CAN19840722
Ryan Aitcheson - CAN19910401
John Walsh - USA19630128

Rider black

Daniel Holloway - USA19870521
Bobby Lea - USA19831017
Svein Tuft - CAN19770509

Tyler Farrar - USA19840602

Kit Karzen - USA19910510
Danny Heeley - USA19910203
James Carney - USA19681129
Cody Campbell - CAN19900224
Jacob Schwingboth - CAN19910409
Alex Cataford - CAN19930901
Collin Berry - USA19930827

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

L4

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :

Team

Saputo

Hayman

Haywood

Garmin Transitions
RTL

Trainer Mic

R&B

Continental

BCIT

Pedal

Caps South Shore

Laps

Borwwrrrrro

27

Points
63
57
48
46
24
24
42
25
22
12
13

2010-12-28 02:17



Elite Women - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Official Results after 3 events

Rank Bib First Name Last Name
921 Sarah Hammer
920 Tara Whitten
926 Pascal Schnider

924 Joanne  Keisanowski
927 Jasmin Glaesser
922 Cari Higgins

929 Sara Coney

930 Jeanann Mckirdy

923 Steph Roorda

925 Jennie Reid

928 Jenny Lehmann
931 Rachel Canning
932 Morgan  Cabot

ol el
REREBoco~v~oorwNR

i~

UCI Code
USA19830818
CAN19800713
SuUI119841018
NZL19790524
GER19920708
USA19761005
CAN19870830
CAN19840417
CAN19861203
USA19780420
CAN19870825
CAN19880311
CAN19880404

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Team

Ouch

Velocity Cycling Club
Switzerland

TIBCO to the Top
Cycling BC

Peanut Butter Co/2012
Stevens Racing
Local Ride

Incycle

Fanatik Bike co
Mighty Riders

Local Ride

Glotman Simpson

Points
60
48
42
43
28
34
29
20
21
28
20
20

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé : 28

2010-12-28 02:18



B Group - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Official Results after 2 event

Rank Bib
1 74
2 50
3 51
4 78
5 35
6 76
7 45
8 42
9 86
10 48
11 79
12 92
13 55
14 8
15 46
16 28

First Name Last Name
Bobby Unverzagt
Trevor Pearson
John Livingstone
Aidan Caves
Alex Northey
Alex Pinnard
Emil Marcetta
Bryan Gallant
Kevin Macdonald
Mike Fellows
Richard  Machhein
Zachary Renwick
Rob Mulder
Darcy Reno

Bart Ludbrook
Rob Warren

i~

UCI Code

South Bay Wheelmen
Escape Velocity/DEVo
Escape Velocity/DEVo
Burnaby Velodrome Club
Wedgewood Cycling

VC Montréal Cycles Régis
Glotman Simpson
Escape Velocity

Steed Cycles

Atomic Racing

Local Ride

Escape Velocity/DEVo
Steed Cycles

Glotman Simpson
Glotman Simpson
Escape Velocity/DEVo

Team

USA19940530
CAN19950821
CAN19710706
CAN19950103
CAN19690502
CAN19940726
CAN19680716
CAN19781107
CAN19621117
CAN19691231
CAN19840321
CAN19921006
CAN19620224
CAN19750829
CAN19850322
CAN19781110

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Patrimoine
canadien

Sport Canada

Communiqueé :

Points

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

37
34
27
27
26
26
23
16
12
11
11
10

NWRASD

29

2010-12-28 02:19



A Group - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Official Results after 1 event

Rank Bib First Name Last Name

23
29
33
97
99
6
80
49
44
10
77
3
39

Jesse
Mike
Rob
Mike
Erik
Kyle
Keith
Cid
Joshua
David
Donald
Scott
Guy

UCI Code
Reams Evolve Cycling Club
Sidic H&R Block Norco
Evans RHVilla/IAS

Rothengatte Escape Velocity/DEVo
Mulder Steed Cycles
Buckosky = Team Coastal

Jones Garneau Evolution
Martinez-Arr Independant

Simpson Recycled Cycles Racing
Gillam Glotman Simpson
Gillmore Schwalbe Cycling Club
Inman Team Coastal

Tucker [IJM.org

Team

CAN19890219
CAN19830420
USA19780311
CAN19890318
CAN19900729
CAN19930915
CAN19910531
BOL19800809
USA19750402
CAN19821017
CAN19671003
CAN19821009
USA19710903

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services

i~

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :

Points

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

20
17
15
14
13
12
11
10

9

8
2
2
2

30

2010-12-28 02:20



Tuesday, December 28
18.30 - 22.30
Competitions

Pro / Elite
Elite Women
A

Pro / Elite
Elite Women
A

Pro / Elite
Elite Women
A

Pro/Elite

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Communiqué no 31

COMPETITIONS PROGRAM

60 laps 5 x 12 Super Sprint Madison

Antioquena

30 laps Scratch Race

100 laps 5 x 20 Madison

100 laps 10 x 10 Points Race

Antioquena

Elimination to 40 laps Scratch Madison - Elim @ 5 laps to 50%
75 laps Scratch Race

60 laps Scratch Race

160 laps 8 x 20 Madison

UCI Race

Timing and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

I on Canadian Patrimoine

Heritage canadien
Sport Canada



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Men - 60 laps 5x12 Super Sprint Madison

Official Start list

Rank Bib

L
PRoo~ourwNR

Rider red

Zach Bell - CAN19821114

Colby Pearce - USA19720612
Jason Allen - NZL19810817
Christian Meier - CAN19850221
lan Moir - USA19910110

Jackie Simes - USA19881105
Colt Peterson - USA19921111
Cam Mackinnon - CAN19840722
Mark MacDonald - CAN19860528
Ryan Aitcheson - CAN19910401
John Walsh - USA19630128

Rider black

Svein Tuft - CAN19770509
Daniel Holloway - USA19870521
James Carney - USA19681129
Tyler Farrar - USA19840602
Danny Heeley - USA19910203
Bobby Lea - USA19831017

Kit Karzen - USA19910510
Jacob Schwingboth - CAN19910409
Cody Campbell - CAN19900224
Alex Cataford - CAN19930901
Collin Berry - USA19930827

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services

i~

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :

Team

Haywood

Saputo

R&B

Garmin Transitions
Trainer Mic
Hayman

RTL

BCIT

Continental

Pedal

Caps South Shore

32

2010-12-28 18:27



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - Antioquena

Official Start list

Rank Bib First Name Last Name

920 Tara Whitten
921 Sarah Hammer
922 Cari Higgins
923 Steph Roorda
924 Joanne  Keisanowski
925 Jennie Reid

926 Pascal Schnider
927 Jasmin Glaesser
928 Jenny Lehmann
929 Sara Coney
930 Jeanann Mckirdy
931 Rachel Canning
932 Morgan  Cabot

L4

UCI Code
CAN19800713
USA19830818
USA19761005
CAN19861203
NZL19790524
USA19780420
SuI19841018
GER19920708
CAN19870825
CAN19870830
CAN19840417
CAN19880311
CAN19880404

Team

Velocity Cycling Club
Ouch

Peanut Butter Co/2012
Incycle

TIBCO to the Top
Fanatik Bike co
Switzerland

Cycling BC

Mighty Riders
Stevens Racing
Local Ride

Local Ride

Glotman Simpson

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Patrimoine
canadien

Sport Canada

Communiqueé :

33

2010-12-28 18:07



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

A Group - 30 laps Scratch race
Official Start list

Rank Bib First Name Last Name

3

6
10
23
29
33
39
44
49
77
80
97
99

Scott
Kyle
David
Jesse
Mike
Rob
Guy
Joshua
Cid
Donald
Keith
Mike
Erik

Team

Inman Team Coastal
Buckosky = Team Coastal
Gillam Glotman Simpson
Reams Evolve Cycling Club
Sidic H&R Block Norco
Evans RHVilla/IAS

Tucker [IJM.org

Simpson

Gillmore
Jones

Recycled Cycles Racing
Martinez-Arr Independant

Schwalbe Cycling Club
Garneau Evolution

Rothengatte Escape Velocity/DEVo

Mulder

Steed Cycles

UCI Code

CAN19821009
CAN19930915
CAN19821017
CAN19890219
CAN19830420
USA19780311
USA19710903
USA19750402
BOL19800809
CAN19671003
CAN19910531
CAN19890318
CAN19900729

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

L4

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :

34
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Men - 100 laps 5x20 Madison

Official Start list

Rank

Bib

P
PFPRoo~v~ourwnek

Rider red

Zach Bell - CAN19821114

Colby Pearce - USA19720612
Jason Allen - NZL19810817
Christian Meier - CAN19850221
lan Moir - USA19910110

Jackie Simes - USA19881105
Colt Peterson - USA19921111
Cam Mackinnon - CAN19840722
Mark MacDonald - CAN19860528
Ryan Aitcheson - CAN19910401
John Walsh - USA19630128

Rider black

Svein Tuft - CAN19770509
Daniel Holloway - USA19870521
James Carney - USA19681129
Tyler Farrar - USA19840602
Danny Heeley - USA19910203
Bobby Lea - USA19831017

Kit Karzen - USA19910510
Jacob Schwingboth - CAN19910409
Cody Campbell - CAN19900224
Alex Cataford - CAN19930901
Collin Berry - USA19930827

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

L4

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :

Team

Haywood

Saputo

R&B

Garmin Transitions
Trainer Mic
Hayman

RTL

BCIT

Continental

Pedal

Caps South Shore

35
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - 100 laps 10x10 Points race

Official Start list

Rank Bib First Name Last Name

920 Tara Whitten
921 Sarah Hammer
922 Cari Higgins
923 Steph Roorda
924 Joanne  Keisanowski
925 Jennie Reid

926 Pascal Schnider
927 Jasmin Glaesser
928 Jenny Lehmann
929 Sara Coney
930 Jeanann Mckirdy
931 Rachel Canning
932 Morgan  Cabot

L4

UCI Code
CAN19800713
USA19830818
USA19761005
CAN19861203
NZL19790524
USA19780420
SuI19841018
GER19920708
CAN19870825
CAN19870830
CAN19840417
CAN19880311
CAN19880404

Team

Velocity Cycling Club
Ouch

Peanut Butter Co/2012
Incycle

TIBCO to the Top
Fanatik Bike co
Switzerland

Cycling BC

Mighty Riders
Stevens Racing
Local Ride

Local Ride

Glotman Simpson

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Patrimoine
canadien

Sport Canada

Communiqueé :

36
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A Group - Antioguena

Official Start list

Rank Bib First Name Last Name

3

6
10
23
29
33
39
44
49
77
80
97
99

Scott
Kyle
David
Jesse
Mike
Rob
Guy
Joshua
Cid
Donald
Keith
Mike
Erik

Team

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Inman Team Coastal
Buckosky = Team Coastal
Gillam Glotman Simpson
Reams Evolve Cycling Club
Sidic H&R Block Norco
Evans RHVilla/IAS

Tucker [IJM.org

Simpson

Gillmore
Jones

Recycled Cycles Racing
Martinez-Arr Independant

Schwalbe Cycling Club
Garneau Evolution

Rothengatte Escape Velocity/DEVo

Mulder

Steed Cycles

UCI Code

CAN19821009
CAN19930915
CAN19821017
CAN19890219
CAN19830420
USA19780311
USA19710903
USA19750402
BOL19800809
CAN19671003
CAN19910531
CAN19890318
CAN19900729

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

L4

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Men - Elimination to 40 laps Scratch Madison - Elim @ 5 laps to 50%
Official Start list

Rank

Bib

P
PFPRoo~v~ourwnek

Rider red

Zach Bell - CAN19821114

Colby Pearce - USA19720612
Jason Allen - NZL19810817
Christian Meier - CAN19850221
lan Moir - USA19910110

Jackie Simes - USA19881105
Colt Peterson - USA19921111
Cam Mackinnon - CAN19840722
Mark MacDonald - CAN19860528
Ryan Aitcheson - CAN19910401
John Walsh - USA19630128

Rider black

Svein Tuft - CAN19770509
Daniel Holloway - USA19870521
James Carney - USA19681129
Tyler Farrar - USA19840602
Danny Heeley - USA19910203
Bobby Lea - USA19831017

Kit Karzen - USA19910510
Jacob Schwingboth - CAN19910409
Cody Campbell - CAN19900224
Alex Cataford - CAN19930901
Collin Berry - USA19930827

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

L4

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :

Team

Haywood

Saputo

R&B

Garmin Transitions
Trainer Mic
Hayman

RTL

BCIT

Continental

Pedal

Caps South Shore

38
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - 75 laps Scratch Race

Official Startlist

Rank Bib First Name Last Name

920 Tara Whitten
921 Sarah Hammer
922 Cari Higgins
923 Steph Roorda
924 Joanne  Keisanowski
925 Jennie Reid

926 Pascal Schnider
927 Jasmin Glaesser
928 Jenny Lehmann
929 Sara Coney
930 Jeanann Mckirdy
931 Rachel Canning
932 Morgan  Cabot

L4

UCI Code
CAN19800713
USA19830818
USA19761005
CAN19861203
NZL19790524
USA19780420
SuI19841018
GER19920708
CAN19870825
CAN19870830
CAN19840417
CAN19880311
CAN19880404

Team

Velocity Cycling Club
Ouch

Peanut Butter Co/2012
Incycle

TIBCO to the Top
Fanatik Bike co
Switzerland

Cycling BC

Mighty Riders
Stevens Racing
Local Ride

Local Ride

Glotman Simpson

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Patrimoine
canadien

Sport Canada

Communiqueé :

39
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

A Group - 60 laps Scratch Race

Official Start list

Rank Bib First Name Last Name

3
6
10
23
29
33
39
44
49
77
80
97
99

Scott
Kyle
David
Jesse
Mike
Rob
Guy
Joshua
Cid
Donald
Keith
Mike
Erik

Team
Inman Team Coastal
Buckosky = Team Coastal
Gillam Glotman Simpson
Reams Evolve Cycling Club
Sidic H&R Block Norco
Evans RHVilla/IAS
Tucker IIJM.org
Simpson Recycled Cycles Racing

Martinez-Arr Independant

Gillmore Schwalbe Cycling Club
Jones Garneau Evolution
Rothengatte Escape Velocity/DEVo
Mulder Steed Cycles

UCI Code

CAN19821009
CAN19930915
CAN19821017
CAN19890219
CAN19830420
USA19780311
USA19710903
USA19750402
BOL19800809
CAN19671003
CAN19910531
CAN19890318
CAN19900729

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

i~

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Men - 160 laps 8x20 Madison

Official Start list

Rank Bib

L
PRoo~ourwNR

Rider red

Zach Bell - CAN19821114

Colby Pearce - USA19720612
Jason Allen - NZL19810817
Christian Meier - CAN19850221
lan Moir - USA19910110

Jackie Simes - USA19881105
Colt Peterson - USA19921111
Cam Mackinnon - CAN19840722
Mark MacDonald - CAN19860528
Ryan Aitcheson - CAN19910401
John Walsh - USA19630128

Communiqueé :

Rider black

Svein Tuft - CAN19770509
Daniel Holloway - USA19870521
James Carney - USA19681129
Tyler Farrar - USA19840602
Danny Heeley - USA19910203
Bobby Lea - USA19831017

Kit Karzen - USA19910510
Jacob Schwingboth - CAN19910409
Cody Campbell - CAN19900224
Alex Cataford - CAN19930901
Collin Berry - USA19930827

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services

i~

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Team

Haywood

Saputo

R&B

Garmin Transitions
Trainer Mic
Hayman

RTL

BCIT

Continental

Pedal

Caps South Shore

41
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Men - 60 laps 5x12 Super Sprint Madison

Official Results Communiqué : 42
Rank Bib Riderred Rider black Team Laps Points Final Sprint

1 3 Jason Allen - NZL19810817 James Carney - USA19681129 R&B 0 14 1

2 2 Colby Pearce - USA19720612 Daniel Holloway - USA19870521 Saputo 0 13 4

3 6 Jackie Simes - USA19881105 Bobby Lea - USA19831017 Hayman 0 11 5

4 4 Christian Meier - CAN19850221 Tyler Farrar - USA19840602 Garmin Transitions 0 6 7

5 5 lan Moir - USA19910110 Danny Heeley - USA19910203 Trainer Mic 0 5 2

6 8 Cam Mackinnon - CAN19840722  Jacob Schwingboth - CAN19910409 BCIT 0 5 3

7 7 Colt Peterson - USA19921111 Kit Karzen - USA19910510 RTL 0 1 8

8 1 Zach Bell - CAN19821114 Svein Tuft - CAN19770509 Haywood 0 0 6

9 9 Mark MacDonald - CAN19860528 Cody Campbell - CAN19900224 Continental 0 0 9

10 10 Ryan Aitcheson - CAN19910401 Alex Cataford - CAN19930901 Pedal 1 0 11

11 11 John Walsh - USA19630128 Collin Berry - USA19930827 Caps South Shore 2 0 10

Warning to Team #6 Hayman for irregular passing

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sports Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada 2010-12-28 18:52



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - Antioquena

Official Results

Rank Bib First Name Last Name

921 Sarah
926 Pascal
927 Jasmin
920 Tara
922 Cari
924 Joanne
925 Jennie
929 Sara
923 Steph
930 Jeanann
931 Rachel
928 Jenny
932 Morgan

Hammer
Schnider
Glaesser
Whitten
Higgins
Keisanowski
Reid
Coney
Roorda
Mckirdy
Canning
Lehmann
Cabot

L4

UCI Code
USA19830818
SuUI119841018
GER19920708
CAN19800713
USA19761005
NZL19790524
USA19780420
CAN19870830
CAN19861203
CAN19840417
CAN19880311
CAN19870825
CAN19880404

Team Points
Ouch 11
Switzerland 7
Cycling BC 5
Velocity Cycling Club 5
Peanut Butter Co/2012 3

TIBCO to the Top
Fanatik Bike co
Stevens Racing
Incycle

Local Ride

Local Ride
Mighty Riders
Glotman Simpson

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :

43

Gc Points

20
17
15
14
13
12
11
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

A Group - 30 laps Scratch race

Official Results

Rank Bib

O©Coo~NOOTLh WNPE

DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS

49
23
6
99
97
29
80
33
3
10
44
39
77

First Name Last Name
Martinez-Arr Independant

Cid
Jesse
Kyle
Erik
Mike
Mike
Keith
Rob
Scott
David
Joshua
Guy
Donald

Reams

Buckosky = Team Coastal
Steed Cycles

Mulder

Team

Evolve Cycling Club

Rothengatte Escape Velocity/DEVo
H&R Block Norco
Garneau Evolution

Sidic
Jones
Evans
Inman
Gillam
Simpson
Tucker
Gillmore

RHVilla/IAS
Team Coastal

Glotman Simpson
Recycled Cycles Racing

IJM.org

Schwalbe Cycling Club

UCI Code

BOL19800809
CAN19890219
CAN19930915
CAN19900729
CAN19890318
CAN19830420
CAN19910531
USA19780311
CAN19821009
CAN19821017
USA19750402
USA19710903
CAN19671003

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

L4

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

L

Q
o

PRPOOOOOO0OO0OOOo

Communiqueé :

S

GC Points

20
17
15
14
13
12
11
10

9
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Men - 100 laps 5x20 Madison

Official Results Communiqué : 45
Rank Bib Riderred Rider black Team Points Final Sprint

1 2 Colby Pearce - USA19720612 Daniel Holloway - USA19870521 Saputo 0 6

2 1 Zach Bell - CAN19821114 Svein Tuft - CAN19770509 Haywood 0 9 2

3 3 Jason Allen - NZL19810817 James Carney - USA19681129 R&B 0 6 1

4 5 lan Moir - USA19910110 Danny Heeley - USA19910203 Trainer Mic 0 5 5

5 6 Jackie Simes - USA19881105 Bobby Lea - USA19831017 Hayman 1 8 9

6 8 Cam Mackinnon - CAN19840722  Jacob Schwingboth - CAN19910409 BCIT 1 5 3

7 4 Christian Meier - CAN19850221 Tyler Farrar - USA19840602 Garmin Transitions 1 5 4

8 9 Mark MacDonald - CAN19860528 Cody Campbell - CAN19900224 Continental 1 5 8

9 7 Colt Peterson - USA19921111 Kit Karzen - USA19910510 RTL 1 0 7

10 10 Ryan Aitcheson - CAN19910401 Alex Cataford - CAN19930901 Pedal 5 2 10

11 11 John Walsh - USA19630128 Collin Berry - USA19930827 Caps South Shore 7 0 11

I o I Canadian

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sports Services

Patrimoine

Heritage canadien

Sport Canada

2010-12-28 19:48



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - 100 laps 10x10 Points race

Official Results

Rank Bib First Name Last Name
1 921 Sarah Hammer
2 926 Pascal Schnider
3 920 Tara Whitten
4 922 Cari Higgins
5 924 Joanne  Keisanowski
6 927 Jasmin Glaesser
7 923 Steph Roorda
8 930 Jeanann Mckirdy
9 925 Jennie Reid
10 929 Sara Coney
11 931 Rachel Canning
12 932 Morgan  Cabot

DNF 928 Jenny Lehmann

i~

UCI Code
USA19830818
SuUI19841018
CAN19800713
USA19761005
NZL19790524
GER19920708
CAN19861203
CAN19840417
USA19780420
CAN19870830
CAN19880311
CAN19880404
CAN19870825

Team Points
Ouch 53
Switzerland 40
Velocity Cycling Club 40
Peanut Butter Co/2012 17
TIBCO to the Top 14
Cycling BC 13
Incycle 2
Local Ride 1
Fanatik Bike co -15
Stevens Racing -17
Local Ride -19
Glotman Simpson -19
Mighty Riders -20

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé : 46
Laps Final Sprint GC Points
2 9 20
1 1 17
1 3 15
0 12 14
0 2 13
0 4 12
0 6 11
0 5 10
-1 10 9
-1 8 8
-1 7 2
-1 11 2
-1 0 2

2010-12-28 20:21



A Group - Antioguena
Official Results

Rank Bib
29
99
97
49
6
10
3
44
33
10 80
11 23
DNS 39
DNS 77

O©CooO~NOOILhWNPE

First Name Last Name

Mike
Erik
Mike
Cid
Kyle
David
Scott
Joshua
Rob
Keith
Jesse
Guy
Donald

Sidic
Mulder

Team

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

H&R Block Norco

Steed Cycles

Rothengatte Escape Velocity/DEVo
Martinez-Arr Independant

Buckosky
Gillam
Inman
Simpson
Evans
Jones
Reams
Tucker
Gillmore

Team Coastal

Glotman Simpson

Team Coastal
Recycled Cyc
RHVilla/IAS

Garneau Evol

les Racing

ution

Evolve Cycling Club

IJM.org

Schwalbe Cycling Club

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Patrimoine
canadien

L4

Canadian
Heritage

UCI Code

CAN19830420
CAN19900729
CAN19890318
BOL19800809
CAN19930915
CAN19821017
CAN19821009
USA19750402
USA19780311
CAN19910531
CAN19890219
USA19710903
CAN19671003

Sport Canada

Communiqueé :

Points

8

R wWwo N

GC Points

20
17
15
14
13
12
11
10

9

8

2

2010-12-28 20:53



Elite Men - Elimination to 40 laps Scratch Madison - Elim @ 5 laps to 50%

Sapido

Official Results

Rank Bib
1 8
2 7
3 9
4 10
5 11
6 4
7 2
8 1
9 3
10 6
11 5

Rider red

Cam Mackinnon - CAN19840722
Colt Peterson - USA19921111
Mark MacDonald - CAN19860528
Ryan Aitcheson - CAN19910401
John Walsh - USA19630128
Christian Meier - CAN19850221
Colby Pearce - USA19720612
Zach Bell - CAN19821114

Jason Allen - NZLL19810817
Jackie Simes - USA19881105
lan Moir - USA19910110

L4

Rider black

Jacob Schwingboth - CAN19910409
Kit Karzen - USA19910510
Cody Campbell - CAN19900224
Alex Cataford - CAN19930901
Collin Berry - USA19930827
Tyler Farrar - USA19840602
Daniel Holloway - USA19870521
Svein Tuft - CAN19770509
James Carney - USA19681129
Bobby Lea - USA19831017
Danny Heeley - USA19910203

Team

BCIT

RTL

Continental

Pedal

Caps South Shore
Garmin Transitions
Saputo

Haywood

R&B

Hayman

Trainer Mic

Timing and scoring by Richard Sports Services

Canadian Patrimoine
Heritage canadien

Sport Canada

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Communiqué : 48

GC Points
20
17
15
14
13
12
11
10

9
8
2

2010-12-28 20:57



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - 75 laps Scratch Race

Official Results

Rank Bib First Name
1 920 Tara

2 921 Sarah

3 926 Pascal
4 927 Jasmin
5 922 Cari

6 924 Joanne
7 925 Jennie
8 930 Jeanann
9 923 Steph
10 928 Jenny
11 929 Sara

12 931 Rachel
13 932 Morgan

Last Name
Whitten
Hammer
Schnider
Glaesser
Higgins
Keisanowski
Reid
Mckirdy
Roorda
Lehmann
Coney
Canning
Cabot

L4

UCI Code
CAN19800713
USA19830818
SuI19841018
GER19920708
USA19761005
NZL19790524
USA19780420
CAN19840417
CAN19861203
CAN19870825
CAN19870830
CAN19880311
CAN19880404

Team

Velocity Cycling Club
Ouch

Switzerland

Cycling BC

Peanut Butter Co/2012
TIBCO to the Top
Fanatik Bike co
Local Ride

Incycle

Mighty Riders
Stevens Racing
Local Ride

Glotman Simpson

QO
o

WWWNNMNNNEFP PP OOO

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :

49

GC Points

20
17
15
14
13
12
11
10

9

8
2
2
2

2010-12-28 21:23



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

A Group - 60 laps Scratch Race

Official Results

Rank Bib
23
33
6
49
29
97
99
3
80
10 10
DNF 44
DNS 39
DNS 77

O©ooO~NOOUOILh WNPEF

First Name Last Name

Jesse
Rob
Kyle
Cid
Mike
Mike
Erik
Scott
Keith
David
Joshua
Guy
Donald

Reams
Evans
Buckosky

Team

Evolve Cycling Club

RHVilla/IAS
Team Coastal

Martinez-Arr Independant
H&R Block Norco
Rothengatte Escape Velocity/DEVo

Sidic

Mulder
Inman
Jones
Gillam
Simpson
Tucker
Gillmore

Steed Cycles
Team Coastal

Garneau Evolution
Glotman Simpson
Recycled Cycles Racing

[JM.org

Schwalbe Cycling Club

UCI Code

CAN19890219
USA19780311
CAN19930915
BOL19800809
CAN19830420
CAN19890318
CAN19900729
CAN19821009
CAN19910531
CAN19821017
USA19750402
USA19710903
CAN19671003

Warning rider 29 Mike Sidic - H&R Block for passing on the blue band

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Patrimoine
canadien

L4

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Communiqueé :

Laps

[E

GC Points

20
17
15
14
13
12
11
10

9

8

2010-12-28 21:45



Elite Men - 160 laps 8x20 Madison

Official Results

Rank Bib
4

2
1
3
6
5
7
9
10

Boo~v~ouorwnpr

11
DNF 8

Rider red

Christian Meier - CAN19850221
Colby Pearce - USA19720612
Zach Bell - CAN19821114

Jason Allen - NZL.19810817
Jackie Simes - USA19881105
lan Moir - USA19910110

Colt Peterson - USA19921111
Mark MacDonald - CAN19860528
Ryan Aitcheson - CAN19910401
John Walsh - USA19630128
Cam Mackinnon - CAN19840722

A

Rider black

Tyler Farrar - USA19840602
Daniel Holloway - USA19870521
Svein Tuft - CAN19770509
James Carney - USA19681129
Bobby Lea - USA19831017
Danny Heeley - USA19910203
Kit Karzen - USA19910510
Cody Campbell - CAN19900224
Alex Cataford - CAN19930901
Collin Berry - USA19930827
Jacob Schwingboth - CAN19910409

Team

Garmin Transitions
Saputo

Haywood

R&B

Hayman

Trainer Mic

RTL

Continental

Pedal

Caps South Shore
BCIT

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sports Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Communiqué : 51
Laps Points Final Sprint
0 22 3
0 21 2
0 16 5
0 14 1
0 13 10
0 2 4
0 0 6
4 0 7
10 0 8
11 0 9
4 0 0

2010-12-28 22:30



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite MEN - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Official Results after 8 event Communiqueé : 52

Rank Bib Riderred Rider black Team Laps Points
1 2 Colby Pearce - USA19720612 Daniel Holloway - USA19870521 Saputo 0 118
2 1 Zach Bell - CAN19821114 Svein Tuft - CAN19770509 Haywood 1 83
3 5 lan Moir - USA19910110 Danny Heeley - USA19910203 Trainer Mic 1 44
4 6 Jackie Simes - USA19881105 Bobby Lea - USA19831017 Hayman 2 97
5 4  Christian Meier - CAN19850221 Tyler Farrar - USA19840602 Garmin Transitions 2 91
6 7 Colt Peterson - USA19921111 Kit Karzen - USA19910510 RTL 2 42
7 3 Jason Allen - NZL19810817 James Carney - USA19681129 R&B 3 85
8 9 Mark MacDonald - CAN19860528  Cody Campbell - CAN19900224 Continental 8 45
9 8 Cam Mackinnon - CAN19840722 Jacob Schwingboth - CAN19910409  BCIT 30 52
10 10 Ryan Aitcheson - CAN19910401 Alex Cataford - CAN19930901 Pedal 22 29
11 11 John Walsh - USA19630128 Collin Berry - USA19930827 Caps South Shore 30 26

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada 2010-12-28 22:35



Elite Women - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Official Results after 6 events

Rank Bib First Name Last Name

921 Sarah
920 Tara
926 Pascal
924 Joanne
922 Cari
927 Jasmin
929 Sara
925 Jennie
923 Steph
930 Jeanann
928 Jenny
931 Rachel
932 Morgan

Hammer
Whitten
Schnider
Keisanowski
Higgins
Glaesser
Coney
Reid
Roorda
Mckirdy
Lehmann
Canning
Cabot

L4

UCI Code
USA19830818
CAN19800713
SuI19841018
NZL19790524
USA19761005
GER19920708
CAN19870830
USA19780420
CAN19861203
CAN19840417
CAN19870825
CAN19880311
CAN19880404

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Team Points
Ouch 117
Velocity Cycling Club 97
Switzerland 91
TIBCO to the Top 80
Peanut Butter Co/2012 74
Cycling BC 69
Stevens Racing 49
Fanatik Bike co 59
Incycle 50
Local Ride 48
Mighty Riders 30
Local Ride 26
Glotman Simpson 8

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :

53

2010-12-28 22:36



A Group - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Official Results after 4 event

Rank Bib

el el
EREBowo~v~ourwrhr

29
99
49
97
6
23
33
80
3
10
44
77
39

First Name Last Name

Mike
Erik
Cid
Mike
Kyle
Jesse
Rob
Keith
Scott
David
Joshua
Donald
Guy

Sidic
Mulder

UCI Code
H&R Block Norco
Steed Cycles

Martinez-Arr Independant
Rothengatte Escape Velocity/DEVo

Buckosky
Reams
Evans
Jones
Inman
Gillam
Simpson
Gillmore
Tucker

Team Coastal

Evolve Cycling Club
RHVilla/IAS

Garneau Evolution
Team Coastal

Glotman Simpson
Recycled Cycles Racing
Schwalbe Cycling Club
[JM.org

Team

CAN19830420
CAN19900729
BOL19800809
CAN19890318
CAN19930915
CAN19890219
USA19780311
CAN19910531
CAN19821009
CAN19821017
USA19750402
CAN19671003
USA19710903

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

i~

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :

Points

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

62
55
58
54
55
59
51
39
32
28
19

2

2

54

2010-12-28 22:37



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Communiqué no 55

GENERAL COMMUNIQUE — DAY 2

Fines

Rider #6 Red, JACKIE SIMES (USA19881105), fined CHF 30 to wearing incorrect number
(12.1.040.4.1)

Cash Prizes Winners

Pro/Elite Men 60 laps 5x12 Super Sprint Madison

Sprint 1 : Team Hayman 100%
Sprint 2 : Team Saputo 100%
Sprint 3 : Team R&B 150%
Sprint 4 : Team Garmin Transitions 200%
Sprint 5 : Team R&B 300%

Elite Women Scratch Race

Sprint 1 : Sarah Hammer 50%

Sprint 2 : Tara Whitten 50%

Pro/Elite Men 160 laps 8x20 Madison

Sprint 3 : Team Garmin Transitions 40%
Sprint 5 : Team Saputo 40%
Sprint 8 : Team R&B 100%

Timing and scoring by Richard Sports Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada



Wednesday, December 29
18.30 - 22.30
Competitions

C
Courrier

Elite Women
A

Pro / Elite G2
C

Pro / Elite G1
C

Courrier

Elite Women
Pro / Elite

A

Courrier

Elite Women
A

Pro / Elite
Awards Ceremonies

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Communiqué no 56A

COMPETITIONS PROGRAM

30 laps Points Race 3 x 10 laps
Alley Cat Scramble Heat

50 laps Scratch Race UCI Race
40 laps Scratch Race
75 laps Scratch Race UCI Race

50% Elimination to 5 laps Scratch
Elimination

20 laps Scratch Race

Alley Cat Scramble Repechage
Elimination

Elimination Madison - Elim @ 5 laps
Elimination

Alley Cat Scramble Final

100 laps 10 x 10 Points Race UCI Race
100 laps 10 x 10 Points Race
125 laps 5 x 25 laps Madison UCI Race

Timing and acoring by Richard Sports Services

I &% I Canadian Patrimoine

Heritage canadien
Sport Canada



Wednesday, December 29
18.30 — 22.30
Competitions

C

Courrier

Elite Women
A

Pro / Elite G2
C

Pro / Elite G1
C

Courrier

Elite Women
Pro / Elite

A

Courrier

Elite Women
A

Pro / Elite
Awards Ceremonies

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Communiqué no 56

COMPETITIONS PROGRAM

30 laps Points race 3 x 10 laps
Alley Cat Scramble Heat

50 laps Scratch Race UCI Race
40 laps Scratch Race

75 laps Scratch Race

50% Elimination to 5 lap Scratch
Elimination

20 laps Scratch Race

Alley Cat Scramble Repechage
Elimination

Elimination Madison - Elim @ 5 laps
Elimination

Alley Cat Scramble Final

100 laps 10 x 10 Points Race UCI Race
100 laps 10 x 10 Points Race
125 laps 10 x 20 lap Madison UCI Race

Timing and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

I on I Canadian Patrimoine

Heritage canadien
Sport Canada



Sapiuio

C Group - 30 laps 3x10 Points Race

Official Start list

Rank Bib First Name Last Name

12 Paul
13 Julian
27 Rob
52 Atilla
53 lan

54 Tristan
56 Brian
57 George
66 Ed

69 Jennifer
93 Ron

Baker
Allen
Mcmurtry
Avsar
Fingler
Hughes
Wong
Mclaughlin
Amdahl
Gerth
Gordon

Team UCI Code

Trainer Mic CAN19740910
Glotman Simpson GBR19630713
Burnaby Velodrome Club CAN19681012
Independant CAN19680620
CVC/Burnaby Velodrome CAN19660804
Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19950810
Glotman Simpson CAN19720309
Vancouver Velo Vets CAN19500525
SCCA / Starbucks Cycling USA19690312
Westwood Cycle/Cannondale p/b ' CAN19770711
RTL CAN19620906

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Communiqueé :

57
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - 50 laps Scratch Race

Official Start list

Rank Bib First Name Last Name

920 Tara Whitten
921 Sarah Hammer
922 Cari Higgins
923 Steph Roorda
924 Joanne  Keisanowski
925 Jennie Reid

926 Pascal Schnider
927 Jasmin Glaesser
928 Jenny Lehmann
929 Sara Coney
930 Jeanann Mckirdy
931 Rachel Canning
932 Morgan  Cabot

L4

UCI Code
CAN19800713
USA19830818
USA19761005
CAN19861203
NZL19790524
USA19780420
SuI19841018
GER19920708
CAN19870825
CAN19870830
CAN19840417
CAN19880311
CAN19880404

Team

Velocity Cycling Club
Ouch

Peanut Butter Co/2012
Incycle

TIBCO to the Top
Fanatik Bike co
Switzerland

Cycling BC

Mighty Riders
Stevens Racing
Local Ride

Local Ride

Glotman Simpson

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Patrimoine
canadien

Sport Canada

Communiqueé :
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

A Group - 40 laps Scratch race
Official Start list

Rank Bib First Name Last Name

3

6
10
23
29
33
39
44
49
77
80
97
99

Scott
Kyle
David
Jesse
Mike
Rob
Guy
Joshua
Cid
Donald
Keith
Mike
Erik

Team

Inman Team Coastal
Buckosky = Team Coastal
Gillam Glotman Simpson
Reams Evolve Cycling Club
Sidic H&R Block Norco
Evans RHVilla/IAS

Tucker [IJM.org

Simpson

Gillmore
Jones

Recycled Cycles Racing
Martinez-Arr Independant

Schwalbe Cycling Club
Garneau Evolution

Rothengatte Escape Velocity/DEVo

Mulder

Steed Cycles

UCI Code

CAN19821009
CAN19930915
CAN19821017
CAN19890219
CAN19830420
USA19780311
USA19710903
USA19750402
BOL19800809
CAN19671003
CAN19910531
CAN19890318
CAN19900729

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

L4

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite MEN Group 2 - 75 laps Scratch Race

Official Start list

Rank Bib Riderred

Svein Tuft
Colby Pearce
Jason Allen
Christian Meier
lan Moir

Jackie Simes
Colt Peterson
Cam Mackinnon
Mark MacDonald
Ryan Aitcheson
John Walsh

L
PRoo~ourwNR

UCI Code
CAN19770509
USA19720612
NZL19810817
CAN19850221
USA19910110
USA19881105
USA19921111
CAN19840722
CAN19860528
CAN19910401
USA19630128

Communiqueé :

Team

Haywood

Saputo

R&B

Garmin Transitions
Trainer Mic
Hayman

RTL

BCIT

Continental

Pedal

Caps South Shore

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services

i~

Patrimoine
canadien

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

C Group - 50% Elimination to 5 laps Scratch

Official Start list Communiqué: 61

Rank Bib First Name Last Name  Team UCI Code
12 Paul Baker Trainer Mic CAN19740910
13 Julian Allen Glotman Simpson GBR19630713
27 Rob Mcmurtry Burnaby Velodrome Club CAN19681012
52 Atilla Avsar Independant CAN19680620
53 lan Fingler CVC/Burnaby Velodrome CAN19660804
54 Tristan Hughes Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19950810
56 Brian Wong Glotman Simpson CAN19720309
57 George Mclaughlin Vancouver Velo Vets CAN19500525
66 Ed Amdahl SCCA / Starbucks Cycling USA19690312
69 Jennifer Gerth Westwood Cycle/Cannondale p/b ' CAN19770711
93 Ron Gordon RTL CAN19620906

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada 2010-12-29 17:35



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite MEN Group 1 - Elimination

Official Start list

Rank Bib

L
PRoo~ourwNR

Rider black

Zach Bell
Daniel Holloway
James Carney
Tyler Farrar
Danny Heeley
Bobby Lea

Kit Karzen
Jacob Schwingboth
Cody Campbell
Alex Cataford
Collin Berry

i~

UCI Code
CAN19821114
USA19870521
USA19681129
USA19840602
USA19910203
USA19831017
USA19910510
CAN19910409
CAN19900224
CAN19930901
USA19930827

Team

Haywood

Saputo

R&B

Garmin Transitions
Trainer Mic
Hayman

RTL

BCIT

Continental

Pedal

Caps South Shore

Communiqueé :

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien
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Sapiuio

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

C Group - 20 laps Scratch Race

Official Start list

Rank Bib First Name Last Name

12 Paul
13 Julian
27 Rob
52 Atilla
53 lan

54 Tristan
56 Brian
57 George
66 Ed

69 Jennifer
93 Ron

Baker
Allen
Mcmurtry
Avsar
Fingler
Hughes
Wong
Mclaughlin
Amdahl
Gerth
Gordon

Communiqueé :

Team UCI Code

Trainer Mic CAN19740910
Glotman Simpson GBR19630713
Burnaby Velodrome Club CAN19681012
Independant CAN19680620
CVC/Burnaby Velodrome CAN19660804
Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19950810
Glotman Simpson CAN19720309
Vancouver Velo Vets CAN19500525
SCCA / Starbucks Cycling USA19690312
Westwood Cycle/Cannondale p/b ' CAN19770711
RTL CAN19620906

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - Elimination

Official Start list

Rank Bib First Name Last Name

920 Tara Whitten
921 Sarah Hammer
922 Cari Higgins
923 Steph Roorda
924 Joanne  Keisanowski
925 Jennie Reid

926 Pascal Schnider
927 Jasmin Glaesser
928 Jenny Lehmann
929 Sara Coney
930 Jeanann Mckirdy
931 Rachel Canning
932 Morgan  Cabot

L4

UCI Code
CAN19800713
USA19830818
USA19761005
CAN19861203
NZL19790524
USA19780420
SuI19841018
GER19920708
CAN19870825
CAN19870830
CAN19840417
CAN19880311
CAN19880404

Team

Velocity Cycling Club
Ouch

Peanut Butter Co/2012
Incycle

TIBCO to the Top
Fanatik Bike co
Switzerland

Cycling BC

Mighty Riders
Stevens Racing
Local Ride

Local Ride

Glotman Simpson

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Patrimoine
canadien

Sport Canada

Communiqueé :

64
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Sapido

Elite Men - Elimination Madison - Elim @ 5 laps

Official Start list

Rank Bib Riderred

Zach Bell - CAN19821114

Colby Pearce - USA19720612
Jason Allen - NZLL19810817
Christian Meier - CAN19850221
lan Moir - USA19910110

Jackie Simes - USA19881105
Colt Peterson - USA19921111
Cam Mackinnon - CAN19840722
Mark MacDonald - CAN19860528
Ryan Aitcheson - CAN19910401
John Walsh - USA19630128

O O~NOOOTHS,WNEPE

=
(BN )

L4

Rider black

Svein Tuft - CAN19770509
Daniel Holloway - USA19870521
James Carney - USA19681129
Tyler Farrar - USA19840602
Danny Heeley - USA19910203
Bobby Lea - USA19831017

Kit Karzen - USA19910510
Jacob Schwingboth - CAN19910409
Cody Campbell - CAN19900224
Alex Cataford - CAN19930901
Collin Berry - USA19930827

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Communiqué :

Team

Haywood

Saputo

R&B

Garmin Transitions
Trainer Mic
Hayman

RTL

BCIT

Continental

Pedal

Caps South Shore

Timing and scoring by Richard Sports Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien
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A Group - Elimination

Official Start list

Rank Bib First Name Last Name

3

6
10
23
29
33
39
44
49
77
80
97
99

Scott
Kyle
David
Jesse
Mike
Rob
Guy
Joshua
Cid
Donald
Keith
Mike
Erik

Team

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Inman Team Coastal
Buckosky = Team Coastal
Gillam Glotman Simpson
Reams Evolve Cycling Club
Sidic H&R Block Norco
Evans RHVilla/IAS

Tucker [IJM.org

Simpson

Gillmore
Jones

Recycled Cycles Racing
Martinez-Arr Independant

Schwalbe Cycling Club
Garneau Evolution

Rothengatte Escape Velocity/DEVo

Mulder

Steed Cycles

UCI Code

CAN19821009
CAN19930915
CAN19821017
CAN19890219
CAN19830420
USA19780311
USA19710903
USA19750402
BOL19800809
CAN19671003
CAN19910531
CAN19890318
CAN19900729

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

L4

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - 100 laps 10x10 Points race

Official Start list

Rank Bib First Name Last Name
920 Tara Whitten
921 Sarah Hammer
922 Cari Higgins
923 Steph Roorda
924 Joanne  Keisanowski
925 Jennie Reid
926 Pascal Schnider
927 Jasmin Glaesser
928 Jenny Lehmann
929 Sara Coney
930 Jeanann Mckirdy
931 Rachel Canning
932 Morgan  Cabot

i~

UCI Code
CAN19800713
USA19830818
USA19761005
CAN19861203
NZL19790524
USA19780420
SuUI119841018
GER19920708
CAN19870825
CAN19870830
CAN19840417
CAN19880311
CAN19880404

Team

Velocity Cycling Club
Ouch

Peanut Butter Co/2012
Incycle

TIBCO to the Top
Fanatik Bike co
Switzerland

Cycling BC

Mighty Riders
Stevens Racing
Local Ride

Local Ride

Glotman Simpson

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Patrimoine
canadien

Sport Canada

Communiqueé : 67
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A Group - 100 laps 10x10 Points Race

Official Start list

Rank Bib First Name Last Name

3

6
10
23
29
33
39
44
49
77
80
97
99

Scott
Kyle
David
Jesse
Mike
Rob
Guy
Joshua
Cid
Donald
Keith
Mike
Erik

Team

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Inman Team Coastal
Buckosky = Team Coastal
Gillam Glotman Simpson
Reams Evolve Cycling Club
Sidic H&R Block Norco
Evans RHVilla/IAS

Tucker [IJM.org

Simpson

Gillmore
Jones

Recycled Cycles Racing
Martinez-Arr Independant

Schwalbe Cycling Club
Garneau Evolution

Rothengatte Escape Velocity/DEVo

Mulder

Steed Cycles

UCI Code

CAN19821009
CAN19930915
CAN19821017
CAN19890219
CAN19830420
USA19780311
USA19710903
USA19750402
BOL19800809
CAN19671003
CAN19910531
CAN19890318
CAN19900729

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

L4

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :
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Elite Men - 125 laps 5x25 Madison

Official Start list

Rank Bib Riderred

Zach Bell - CAN19821114

Colby Pearce - USA19720612
Jason Allen - NZL.19810817
Christian Meier - CAN19850221
lan Moir - USA19910110

Jackie Simes - USA19881105
Colt Peterson - USA19921111
Cam Mackinnon - CAN19840722
Mark MacDonald - CAN19860528
10 Ryan Aitcheson - CAN19910401
11 John Walsh - USA19630128

O©COoO~NOOULA WNPE

A

Rider black

Svein Tuft - CAN19770509
Daniel Holloway - USA19870521
James Carney - USA19681129
Tyler Farrar - USA19840602
Danny Heeley - USA19910203
Bobby Lea - USA19831017

Kit Karzen - USA19910510
Jacob Schwingboth - CAN19910409
Cody Campbell - CAN19900224
Alex Cataford - CAN19930901
Collin Berry - USA19930827

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Communiqué :

Team

Haywood

Saputo

R&B

Garmin Transitions
Trainer Mic
Hayman

RTL

BCIT

Continental

Pedal

Caps South Shore

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sports Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien
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Sapiuio

C Group - 30 laps 3x10 Points Race

Official Results

Rank Bib First Name Last Name

R
RPREREoo~v~ourwnprk

53 lan

56 Brian
12 Paul
13 Julian
66 Ed

52 Atilla
27 Rob
54 Tristan
57 George
69 Jennifer
93 Ron

Fingler
Wong
Baker
Allen
Amdahl
Avsar
Mcmurtry
Hughes
Mclaughlin
Gerth
Gordon

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Communiqueé : 70
Team UCI Code Points Laps Final Sprint GC Points
CVC/Burnaby Velodrome CAN19660804 8 0 7 20
Glotman Simpson CAN19720309 7 0 3 17
Trainer Mic CAN19740910 5 0 1 15
Glotman Simpson GBR19630713 5 0 6 14
SCCA / Starbucks Cycling USA19690312 4 0 2 13
Independant CAN19680620 2 0 8 12
Burnaby Velodrome Club CAN19681012 1 0 4 11
Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19950810 1 0 5 10
Vancouver Velo Vets CAN19500525 0 0 9 9
Westwood Cycle/Cannondale p/b ' CAN19770711 0 0 10 8
RTL CAN19620906 0 0 11 2

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - 50 laps Scratch Race

Official Results

Rank Bib First Name
1 921 Sarah

2 926 Pascal
3 924 Joanne
4 931 Rachel
5 920 Tara

6 932 Morgan
7 930 Jeanann
8 922 Cari

9 923 Steph
10 927 Jasmin
11 925 Jennie
12 928 Jenny
13 929 Sara

Last Name
Hammer
Schnider
Keisanowski
Canning
Whitten
Cabot
Mckirdy
Higgins
Roorda
Glaesser
Reid
Lehmann
Coney

L4

UCI Code
USA19830818
SuUI119841018
NZL19790524
CAN19880311
CAN19800713
CAN19880404
CAN19840417
USA19761005
CAN19861203
GER19920708
USA19780420
CAN19870825
CAN19870830

Team

Ouch

Switzerland

TIBCO to the Top
Local Ride

Velocity Cycling Club
Glotman Simpson
Local Ride

Peanut Butter Co/2012
Incycle

Cycling BC

Fanatik Bike co
Mighty Riders
Stevens Racing

QO
o

eNeoNoNeoloNoNeolNolNolNelNolNolNo)

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :
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GC Points

20
17
15
14
13
12
11
10

9

8
2
2
2
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

A Group - 40 laps Scratch race

Official Results

Rank Bib
49
6
23
97
29
33
99
3
80
10 10
DNS 39
DNS 44
DNS 77

O©CooO~NOOILh WNPE

First Name Last Name
Martinez-Arr Independant
Buckosky = Team Coastal

Cid
Kyle
Jesse
Mike
Mike
Rob
Erik
Scott
Keith
David
Guy
Joshua
Donald

Reams

Sidic
Evans
Mulder
Inman
Jones
Gillam
Tucker
Simpson
Gillmore

Team

Evolve Cycling Club
Rothengatte Escape Velocity/DEVo
H&R Block Norco

RHVilla/IAS
Steed Cycles
Team Coastal

Garneau Evolution
Glotman Simpson

[IJM.org

Recycled Cycles Racing
Schwalbe Cycling Club

UCI Code

BOL19800809
CAN19930915
CAN19890219
CAN19890318
CAN19830420
USA19780311
CAN19900729
CAN19821009
CAN19910531
CAN19821017
USA19710903
USA19750402
CAN19671003

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

L4

Canadian
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Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien
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Communiqueé :

(7]

GC Points

20
17
15
14
13
12
11
10

9

8
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite MEN Group 2 - 75 laps Scratch Race

Official Results

k Bib Riderred

5 lan Moir
6 Jackie Simes
1 Svein Tuft
2 Colby Pearce
4  Christian Meier
10 Ryan Aitcheson
7 Colt Peterson
9 Mark MacDonald
11 John Walsh
3 Jason Allen
DNS 8 Cam Mackinnon

o

s &
Boo~v~ouobrwnpr 8
(-

UCI Code
USA19910110
USA19881105
CAN19770509
USA19720612
CAN19850221
CAN19910401
USA19921111
CAN19860528
USA19630128
NZL19810817
CAN19840722

Team
Trainer Mic
Hayman
Haywood
Saputo

Garmin Transitions

Pedal
RTL
Continental

Caps South Shore

R&B
BCIT

Communiqueé :

Laps

GARANPFPOOOOOO

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

L4

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien
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GC Points
20
17
15
14
13
12
11
10

9
8
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

C Group - 50% Elimination to 5 laps Scratch

Official Results Communiquée: 74

Rank Bib First Name Last Name  Team UCI Code GC Paints
1 13 Julian Allen Glotman Simpson GBR19630713 20
2 56 Brian Wong Glotman Simpson CAN19720309 17
3 53 lan Fingler CVC/Burnaby Velodrome CAN19660804 15
4 69 Jennifer Gerth Westwood Cycle/Cannondale p/b YCAN19770711 14
5 54 Tristan Hughes Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19950810 13
6 93 Ron Gordon RTL CAN19620906 12
7 57 George Mclaughlin Vancouver Velo Vets CAN19500525 11
8 27 Rob Mcmurtry Burnaby Velodrome Club CAN19681012 10
9 12 Paul Baker Trainer Mic CAN19740910 9
10 66Ed Amdahl SCCA / Starbucks Cycling USA19690312 8
11 52 Aiilla Avsar Independant CAN19680620 2

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine

L4

Heritage canadien

Sport Canada
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite MEN Group 1 - Elimination

Official Results

Py
)
=}
~
w
o

Rider black

Tyler Farrar
Daniel Holloway
Bobby Lea

Kit Karzen

Zach Bell
James Carney
Cody Campbell
Danny Heeley
Collin Berry
Alex Cataford
DNS 8 Jacob Schwingboth

Boo~v~ouobrwnrk
[l
BREvowr~v~onas

UCI Code
USA19840602
USA19870521
USA19831017
USA19910510
CAN19821114
USA19681129
CAN19900224
USA19910203
USA19930827
CAN19930901
CAN19910409

Communiqueé :

Team

Garmin Transitions
Saputo

Hayman

RTL

Haywood

R&B

Continental
Trainer Mic

Caps South Shore
Pedal

BCIT

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services
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Sport Canada
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GC Points
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9
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2
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

C Group - 20 laps Scratch Race

Official Results Communiqué: 76

Rank Bib First Name Last Name  Team UCI Code Laps GC Points
1 56 Brian Wong Glotman Simpson CAN19720309 0 20
2 53 lan Fingler CVC/Burnaby Velodrome CAN19660804 0 17
3 66 Ed Amdabhl SCCA / Starbucks Cycling USA19690312 0 15
4 13 Julian Allen Glotman Simpson GBR19630713 0 14
5 69 Jennifer Gerth Westwood Cycle/Cannondale p/b YCAN19770711 0 13
6 12 Paul Baker Trainer Mic CAN19740910 0 12
7 54 Tristan Hughes Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19950810 0 11
8 57 George Mclaughlin ~ Vancouver Velo Vets CAN19500525 0 10
9 93 Ron Gordon RTL CAN19620906 0 9
10 52 Aiilla Avsar Independant CAN19680620 0 8
11 27 Rob Mcmurtry Burnaby Velodrome Club CAN19681012 0 2

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada 2010-12-29 20:13



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

C Group - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Official Results after 3 events Communiqueé: 77
Rank Bib First Name Last Name UCI Code Team Points
1 56 Brian Wong Glotman Simpson CAN19720309 54
2 53 lan Fingler CVC/Burnaby Velodrome CAN19660804 52
3 13 Julian Allen Glotman Simpson GBR19630713 48
4 66 Ed Amdahl SCCA / Starbucks Cycling USA19690312 36
5 12 Paul Baker Trainer Mic CAN19740910 36
6 69 Jennifer Gerth Westwood Cycle/Cannondale p/b \CAN19770711 35
7 54 Tristan Hughes Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19950810 34
8 57 George Mclaughlin ~ Vancouver Velo Vets CAN19500525 30
9 93 Ron Gordon RTL CAN19620906 23
10 27 Rob Mcmurtry Burnaby Velodrome Club CAN19681012 23
11 52 Aiilla Avsar Independant CAN19680620 22

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada 2010-12-29 20:17



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - Elimination

Official Results

Rank Bib First Name
1 927 Jasmin
2 920 Tara

3 925 Jennie
4 923 Steph
5 930 Jeanann
6 929 Sara

7 926 Pascal
8 931 Rachel
9 924 Joanne
10 928 Jenny
11 921 Sarah
12 922 Cari

13 932 Morgan

Last Name
Glaesser
Whitten
Reid
Roorda
Mckirdy
Coney
Schnider
Canning
Keisanowski
Lehmann
Hammer
Higgins
Cabot

L4

UCI Code
GER19920708
CAN19800713
USA19780420
CAN19861203
CAN19840417
CAN19870830
SuI19841018
CAN19880311
NZL19790524
CAN19870825
USA19830818
USA19761005
CAN19880404

Team

Cycling BC

Velocity Cycling Club
Fanatik Bike co
Incycle

Local Ride

Stevens Racing
Switzerland

Local Ride

TIBCO to the Top
Mighty Riders

Ouch

Peanut Butter Co/2012
Glotman Simpson

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :
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Sapido

Elite Men - Elimination Madison - Elim @ 5 laps

Official Results

Rank Bib Riderred

Zach Bell - CAN19821114

Colby Pearce - USA19720612
Jason Allen - NZLL19810817
Christian Meier - CAN19850221
Colt Peterson - USA19921111
Jackie Simes - USA19881105
lan Moir - USA19910110

Mark MacDonald - CAN19860528
Ryan Aitcheson - CAN19910401
John Walsh - USA19630128
Cam Mackinnon - CAN19840722
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L4

Rider black

Svein Tuft - CAN19770509
Daniel Holloway - USA19870521
James Carney - USA19681129
Tyler Farrar - USA19840602

Kit Karzen - USA19910510
Bobby Lea - USA19831017
Danny Heeley - USA19910203
Cody Campbell - CAN19900224
Alex Cataford - CAN19930901
Collin Berry - USA19930827
Jacob Schwingboth - CAN19910409

Team

Haywood

Saputo

R&B

Garmin Transitions
RTL

Hayman

Trainer Mic
Continental

Pedal

Caps South Shore
BCIT

Timing and scoring by Richard Sports Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Communiqué :
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A Group - Elimination
Official Results

Rank Bib
29
6
80
33
49
23
99
10
3
10 97
DNS 39
DNS 44
DNS 77

O©oo~NOOOILhWNPE

First Name Last Name
Mike Sidic

Kyle Buckosky
Keith Jones

Rob Evans

Cid Martinez-Arroyo
Jesse Reams

Erik Mulder
David Gillam

Scott Inman

Mike Rothengatter
Guy Tucker
Joshua  Simpson
Donald Gillmore

L4

Team

H&R Block Norco
Team Coastal
Garneau Evolution
RHVilla/IAS
Independant

Evolve Cycling Club
Steed Cycles

Glotman Simpson
Team Coastal

Escape Velocity/DEVo
IIM.org

Recycled Cycles Racing
Schwalbe Cycling Club

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

UCI Code

CAN19830420
CAN19930915
CAN19910531
USA19780311
BOL19800809
CAN19890219
CAN19900729
CAN19821017
CAN19821009
CAN19890318
USA19710903
USA19750402
CAN19671003

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :
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Rank Bib First Name Last Name
921 Sarah
926 Pascal
920 Tara

924 Joanne
927 Jasmin
930 Jeanann
929 Sara
931 Rachel
932 Morgan
923 Steph
925 Jennie
DNF 928 Jenny

Keisanowski

el
REBoo~v~our~wN R

Lehmann

i~

UCI Code
USA19830818
SuUI19841018
CAN19800713
USA19761005
NZL19790524
GER19920708
CAN19840417
CAN19870830
CAN19880311
CAN19880404
CAN19861203
USA19780420
CAN19870825

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - 100 laps 10x10 Points race

Official Results

Team Points
Ouch 43
Switzerland 38
Velocity Cycling Club 28
Peanut Butter Co/2012 20
TIBCO to the Top 10
Cycling BC 9
Local Ride -10
Stevens Racing -13
Local Ride -18
Glotman Simpson -18
Incycle -20
Fanatik Bike co -39
Mighty Riders -40

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé : 81

Laps Final Sprint GC Points
1 9 20
1 7 17
1 8 15
0 1 14
0 2 13
0 5 12
-1 10 11
-1 3 10
-1 4 9
-1 6 8
-1 11 2
-2 12 2
-2 0

2010-12-29 21:35



Elite Women - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Official Results after 8 events

Rank Bib First Name Last Name

921 Sarah
920 Tara
926 Pascal
924 Joanne
922 Cari
927 Jasmin
930 Jeanann
925 Jennie
923 Steph
929 Sara
931 Rachel
928 Jenny
932 Morgan

Hammer
Whitten
Schnider
Keisanowski
Higgins
Glaesser
Mckirdy
Reid
Roorda
Coney
Canning
Lehmann
Cabot

L4

UCI Code
USA19830818
CAN19800713
SuI19841018
NZL19790524
USA19761005
GER19920708
CAN19840417
USA19780420
CAN19861203
CAN19870830
CAN19880311
CAN19870825
CAN19880404

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Team Points
Ouch 157
Velocity Cycling Club 125
Switzerland 125
TIBCO to the Top 108
Peanut Butter Co/2012 98
Cycling BC 89
Local Ride 70
Fanatik Bike co 63
Incycle 61
Stevens Racing 61
Local Ride 49
Mighty Riders 32
Glotman Simpson 28

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :

82A
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Elite Women - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Official Results after 9 events

Rank Bib First Name Last Name

921 Sarah
920 Tara
926 Pascal
924 Joanne
927 Jasmin
922 Cari
925 Jennie
923 Steph
930 Jeanann
929 Sara
931 Rachel
928 Jenny
932 Morgan

Hammer
Whitten
Schnider
Keisanowski
Glaesser
Higgins
Reid
Roorda
Mckirdy
Coney
Canning
Lehmann
Cabot

L4

UCI Code
USA19830818
CAN19800713
SuI19841018
NZL19790524
GER19920708
USA19761005
USA19780420
CAN19861203
CAN19840417
CAN19870830
CAN19880311
CAN19870825
CAN19880404

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Team

Ouch

Velocity Cycling Club
Switzerland

TIBCO to the Top
Cycling BC

Peanut Butter Co/2012
Fanatik Bike co
Incycle

Local Ride

Stevens Racing
Local Ride

Mighty Riders
Glotman Simpson

Points
159
142
136
117
109
100

78
75
83
73
59
40
30

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :

82
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A Group - 100 laps 10x10 Points Race

Official Results

Rank Bib
1 33
2 23
3 29
4 6
5 49
6 80
7 10
8 99

DNF 97

DNS 3

DNS 39

DNS 44

DNS 77

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Communiqué: 83
First Name Last Name  Team UCI Code Points Laps Final Sprint GC Points
Rob Evans RHVilla/IAS USA19780311 30 0 2 20
Jesse Reams Evolve Cycling Club CAN19890219 20 0 1 17
Mike Sidic H&R Block Norco CAN19830420 20 0 5 15
Kyle Buckosky = Team Coastal CAN19930915 19 0 3 14
Cid Martinez-Arr Independant BOL19800809 16 0 4 13
Keith Jones Garneau Evolution CAN19910531 -18 -1 7 12
David Gillam Glotman Simpson CAN19821017 -20 -1 8 11
Erik Mulder Steed Cycles CAN19900729 -80 -4 6 10
Mike Rothengatte Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19890318 -37 -2
Scott Inman Team Coastal CAN19821009
Guy Tucker [JM.org USA19710903
Joshua  Simpson Recycled Cycles Racing USA19750402
Donald Gillmore Schwalbe Cycling Club CAN19671003
Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services
I o I Canadian Patrimoine
Heritage canadien

Sport Canada

2010-12-29 22:03



Elite Men - 125 laps 5x25 Madison

Official Results

Rank Bib Riderred

Zach Bell - CAN19821114
Jackie Simes - USA19881105
Christian Meier - CAN19850221
Colby Pearce - USA19720612
lan Moir - USA19910110

Colt Peterson - USA19921111
Jason Allen - NZL.19810817
Mark MacDonald - CAN19860528
Ryan Aitcheson - CAN19910401
11 John Walsh - USA19630128
DNS 8 Cam Mackinnon - CAN19840722
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Rider black

Svein Tuft - CAN19770509
Bobby Lea - USA19831017
Tyler Farrar - USA19840602
Daniel Holloway - USA19870521
Danny Heeley - USA19910203
Kit Karzen - USA19910510
James Carney - USA19681129
Cody Campbell - CAN19900224
Alex Cataford - CAN19930901
Collin Berry - USA19930827
Jacob Schwingboth - CAN19910409

Team

Haywood

Hayman

Garmin Transitions
Saputo

Trainer Mic

RTL

R&B

Continental

Pedal

Caps South Shore
BCIT

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sports Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Communiqué :

Laps Points
0 15
0 14
0 10
0 8
0 3
0 0
-2 5
-2 0
-6 0
-6 0
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite MEN - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Official Results after 12 events

Py
Q
S
=~

Boo~voubrwnrk

DNF

@w\l-bCDU'II—\I\)g

e
[N )

(o]

Rider red Rider black
Colby Pearce - USA19720612 Daniel Holloway - USA19870521
Zach Bell - CAN19821114 Svein Tuft - CAN19770509
lan Moir - USA19910110 Danny Heeley - USA19910203
Jackie Simes - USA19881105 Bobby Lea - USA19831017
Christian Meier - CAN19850221 Tyler Farrar - USA19840602
Colt Peterson - USA19921111 Kit Karzen - USA19910510
Jason Allen - NZL19810817 James Carney - USA19681129
Mark MacDonald - CAN19860528  Cody Campbell - CAN19900224
Ryan Aitcheson - CAN19910401 Alex Cataford - CAN19930901
John Walsh - USA19630128 Collin Berry - USA19930827
Cam Mackinnon - CAN19840722 Jacob Schwingboth - CAN19910409
Timing and scaring by Richard Sporte Services
I o I Canadian Patrimoine
Heritage canadien

Sport Canada

Communiqueé :

Team

Saputo

Haywood

Trainer Mic
Hayman

Garmin Transitions
RTL

R&B

Continental

Pedal

Caps South Shore 36
BCIT

Laps

N
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85

Points
174
146

88
155
148

80
125

76

58

52

2010-12-29 22:42



A Group - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Official Results after 7 events

Rank Bib

el el
EREBowo~v~ouorwrhr

29
49
23
6
33
99
97
80
10
3
44
77
39

First Name Last Name

Mike
Cid
Jesse
Kyle
Rob
Erik
Mike
Keith
David
Scott
Joshua
Donald
Guy

UCI Code

Sidic H&R Block Norco
Martinez-Arr Independant

Reams Evolve Cycling Club
Buckosky Team Coastal

Evans RHVilla/IAS

Mulder Steed Cycles
Rothengatte Escape Velocity/DEVo

Jones Garneau Evolution
Gillam Glotman Simpson
Inman Team Coastal

Simpson Recycled Cycles Racing
Gillmore Schwalbe Cycling Club
Tucker [IJM.org

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Team

CAN19830420
BOL19800809
CAN19890219
CAN19930915
USA19780311
CAN19900729
CAN19890318
CAN19910531
CAN19821017
CAN19821009
USA19750402
CAN19671003
USA19710903

Timing and scoring by Rlichard Sporte Services
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Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :

Points
110
104
104
103

97
87
76
75
57
51
19

2

2

86

2010-12-29 22:08



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Communiqué no 87

GENERAL COMMUNIQUE — DAY 3

Fines

Riders fined CHF 30 for failing to have equipment ready (12.1.040.2.1)
#3 Red JASON ALLEN (NZL19810817)
#5 Red IAN MOIR (USA19910110)
#5 Black DANNY HEELEY (USA19910203)
#7 Red COLT PETERSON (USA19921111)

Timing and scoring by Richard Sports Services

I o Canadian Patrimoine
Heritage canadien

Sport Canada



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - Omnium #1 Flying 200m

Official Start list

Bib First Name Last Name

928 Jenny Lehmann
931 Rachel Canning
929 Sara Coney
923 Steph Roorda
925 Jennie Reid

930 Jeanann Mckirdy
927 Jasmin Glaesser
922 Cari Higgins
924 Joanne Keisanowski
926 Pascal Schnider
920 Tara Whitten
921 Sarah Hammer

L4

UCI Code
CAN19870825
CAN19880311
CAN19870830
CAN19861203
USA19780420
CAN19840417
GER19920708
USA19761005
NZL19790524
SuUI119841018
CAN19800713
USA19830818

Communiqueé :

Team Rank Time
Mighty Riders

Local Ride

Stevens Racing
Incycle

Fanatik Bike co

Local Ride

Cycling BC

Peanut Butter Co/2012
TIBCO to the Top
Switzerland

Velocity Cycling Club
Ouch

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Patrimoine
canadien

Sport Canada
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Men - Omnium #1 Flying 200m

Official Start list

Bib First Name
56 Boris
6 Kyle
23 Jesse
49 Cid
29 Mike
944 Cam
945 Jacob
950 John
951 Collin
948 Ryan
949 Alex
946 Mark
947 Cody
934 Jason
935 James
943 Kit
942 Colt
936 Christian
937 Tyler
941 Bobby
940 Jackie
938 lan
939 Danny
918 Svein
917 Zach
919 Colby
933 Daniel

Last Name
Martin
Buckosky
Reams
Martinez-Arroyo
Sidic
Mackinnon
Schwingboth
Walsh
Berry
Aitcheson
Cataford
MacDonald
Campbell
Allen
Carney
Karzen
Peterson
Meier
Farrar

Lea

Simes

Moir
Heeley
Tuft

Bell

Pearce
Holloway

A4

Team

Escape Velocity/DEVo

Team Coastal
Evolve Cycling Club
Independant

H&R Block Norco
BCIT

BCIT

Caps South Shore
Caps South Shore
Pedal

Pedal

Continental
Continental

R&B

R&B

RTL

RTL

Garmin Transitions
Garmin Transitions
Hayman

Hayman

Trainer Mic
Trainer Mic
Haywood
Haywood

Saputo

Saputo

UCI Code

CAN19910712
CAN19930915
CAN19890219
BOL19800809
CAN19830420
CAN19840722
CAN19910409
USA19630128
USA19930827
CAN19910401
CAN19930901
CAN19860528
CAN19900224
NZL19810817
USA19681129
USA19910510
USA19921111
CAN19850221
USA19840602
USA19831017
USA19881105
USA19910110
USA19910203
CAN19770509
CAN19821114
USA19720612
USA19870521

Communiqué :

Rank Time

Timing and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien
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B Group - Elimination
Official Start list

Rank Bib
8
28
35
42
45
46
48
50
51
55
74
76
78
79
86
92

First Name Last Name
Darcy Reno

Rob Warren
Alex Northey
Bryan Gallant
Emil Marcetta
Bart Ludbrook
Mike Fellows
Trevor Pearson
John Livingstone
Rob Mulder
Bobby Unverzagt
Alex Pinard
Aidan Caves
Richard Machhein
Kevin Macdonald
Zachary Renwick

UCI Code

Glotman Simpson
Escape Velocity/DEVo
Wedgewood Cycling
Escape Velocity

Glotman Simpson
Glotman Simpson
Atomic Racing

Escape Velocity/DEVo
Escape Velocity/DEVo
Steed Cycles

South Bay Wheelmen
VC Montréal Cycles Régis
Burnaby Velodrome Club
Local Ride

Steed Cycles

Escape Velocity/DEVo

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Team

CAN19750829
CAN19781110
CAN19690502
CAN19781107
CAN19680716
CAN19850322
CAN19691231
CAN19950821
CAN19710706
CAN19620224
USA19940530
CAN19940726
CAN19950103
CAN19840321
CAN19621117
CAN19921006

Communiqueé :

90

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

B Group - 40 laps Points Race

Official Start list

Rank Bib
8
28
35
42
45
46
48
50
51
55
74
76
78
79
86
92

First Name Last Name
Darcy Reno

Rob Warren
Alex Northey
Bryan Gallant
Emil Marcetta
Bart Ludbrook
Mike Fellows
Trevor Pearson
John Livingstone
Rob Mulder
Bobby Unverzagt
Alex Pinard
Aidan Caves
Richard Machhein
Kevin Macdonald
Zachary Renwick

UCI Code

Glotman Simpson
Escape Velocity/DEVo
Wedgewood Cycling
Escape Velocity

Glotman Simpson
Glotman Simpson
Atomic Racing

Escape Velocity/DEVo
Escape Velocity/DEVo
Steed Cycles

South Bay Wheelmen
VC Montréal Cycles Régis
Burnaby Velodrome Club
Local Ride

Steed Cycles

Escape Velocity/DEVo

Team

CAN19750829
CAN19781110
CAN19690502
CAN19781107
CAN19680716
CAN19850322
CAN19691231
CAN19950821
CAN19710706
CAN19620224
USA19940530
CAN19940726
CAN19950103
CAN19840321
CAN19621117
CAN19921006

Communiqueé :

91

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

A Group - 40 laps Scratch race

Official Start list Communique: 92

Rank Bib First Name Last Name  Team UCI Code
3 Scott Inman Team Coastal CAN19821009
6 Kyle Buckosky = Team Coastal CAN19930915
10 David Gillam Glotman Simpson CAN19821017
23 Jesse Reams Evolve Cycling Club CAN19890219
29 Mike Sidic H&R Block Norco CAN19830420
33 Rob Evans RHVilla/IAS USA19780311
39 Guy Tucker IIJM.org USA19710903
44 Joshua  Simpson Recycled Cycles Racing USA19750402
49 Cid Martinez-Arr Independant BOL19800809
77 Donald Gillmore Schwalbe Cycling Club CAN19671003
80 Keith Jones Garneau Evolution CAN19910531
97 Mike Rothengatte Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19890318
99 Erik Mulder Steed Cycles CAN19900729

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada 2010-12-29 22:50



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

B Group - 25 laps Scratch Race

Official Start list

Rank Bib
8
28
35
42
45
46
48
50
51
55
74
76
78
79
86
92

First Name Last Name
Darcy Reno

Rob Warren
Alex Northey
Bryan Gallant
Emil Marcetta
Bart Ludbrook
Mike Fellows
Trevor Pearson
John Livingstone
Rob Mulder
Bobby Unverzagt
Alex Pinard
Aidan Caves
Richard Machhein
Kevin Macdonald
Zachary Renwick

UCI Code

Glotman Simpson
Escape Velocity/DEVo
Wedgewood Cycling
Escape Velocity

Glotman Simpson
Glotman Simpson
Atomic Racing

Escape Velocity/DEVo
Escape Velocity/DEVo
Steed Cycles

South Bay Wheelmen
VC Montréal Cycles Régis
Burnaby Velodrome Club
Local Ride

Steed Cycles

Escape Velocity/DEVo

Team

CAN19750829
CAN19781110
CAN19690502
CAN19781107
CAN19680716
CAN19850322
CAN19691231
CAN19950821
CAN19710706
CAN19620224
USA19940530
CAN19940726
CAN19950103
CAN19840321
CAN19621117
CAN19921006

Communiqueé :

93

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

A Group - Antioguena

Official Start list Communiquée: 94

Rank Bib First Name Last Name  Team UCI Code
3 Scott Inman Team Coastal CAN19821009
6 Kyle Buckosky = Team Coastal CAN19930915
10 David Gillam Glotman Simpson CAN19821017
23 Jesse Reams Evolve Cycling Club CAN19890219
29 Mike Sidic H&R Block Norco CAN19830420
33 Rob Evans RHVilla/IAS USA19780311
39 Guy Tucker IIJM.org USA19710903
44 Joshua  Simpson Recycled Cycles Racing USA19750402
49 Cid Martinez-Arr Independant BOL19800809
77 Donald Gillmore Schwalbe Cycling Club CAN19671003
80 Keith Jones Garneau Evolution CAN19910531
97 Mike Rothengatte Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19890318
99 Erik Mulder Steed Cycles CAN19900729

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada 2010-12-29 22:52



B Group - Antioguena
Official Start list

Rank Bib
8
28
35
42
45
46
48
50
51
55
74
76
78
79
86
92

First Name Last Name
Darcy Reno

Rob Warren
Alex Northey
Bryan Gallant
Emil Marcetta
Bart Ludbrook
Mike Fellows
Trevor Pearson
John Livingstone
Rob Mulder
Bobby Unverzagt
Alex Pinard
Aidan Caves
Richard Machhein
Kevin Macdonald
Zachary Renwick

UCI Code

Glotman Simpson
Escape Velocity/DEVo
Wedgewood Cycling
Escape Velocity

Glotman Simpson
Glotman Simpson
Atomic Racing

Escape Velocity/DEVo
Escape Velocity/DEVo
Steed Cycles

South Bay Wheelmen
VC Montréal Cycles Régis
Burnaby Velodrome Club
Local Ride

Steed Cycles

Escape Velocity/DEVo

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Team

CAN19750829
CAN19781110
CAN19690502
CAN19781107
CAN19680716
CAN19850322
CAN19691231
CAN19950821
CAN19710706
CAN19620224
USA19940530
CAN19940726
CAN19950103
CAN19840321
CAN19621117
CAN19921006

Communiqueé :

95

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

A Group - Unknown Distance

Official Start list Communiquée: 96

Rank Bib First Name Last Name  Team UCI Code
3 Scott Inman Team Coastal CAN19821009
6 Kyle Buckosky = Team Coastal CAN19930915
10 David Gillam Glotman Simpson CAN19821017
23 Jesse Reams Evolve Cycling Club CAN19890219
29 Mike Sidic H&R Block Norco CAN19830420
33 Rob Evans RHVilla/IAS USA19780311
39 Guy Tucker IIJM.org USA19710903
44 Joshua  Simpson Recycled Cycles Racing USA19750402
49 Cid Martinez-Arr Independant BOL19800809
77 Donald Gillmore Schwalbe Cycling Club CAN19671003
80 Keith Jones Garneau Evolution CAN19910531
97 Mike Rothengatte Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19890318
99 Erik Mulder Steed Cycles CAN19900729

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada 2010-12-29 22:52



B Group - Unknown Distance

Official Start list

Rank Bib
8
28
35
42
45
46
48
50
51
55
74
76
78
79
86
92

First Name Last Name
Darcy Reno

Rob Warren
Alex Northey
Bryan Gallant
Emil Marcetta
Bart Ludbrook
Mike Fellows
Trevor Pearson
John Livingstone
Rob Mulder
Bobby Unverzagt
Alex Pinard
Aidan Caves
Richard Machhein
Kevin Macdonald
Zachary Renwick

UCI Code

Glotman Simpson
Escape Velocity/DEVo
Wedgewood Cycling
Escape Velocity

Glotman Simpson
Glotman Simpson
Atomic Racing

Escape Velocity/DEVo
Escape Velocity/DEVo
Steed Cycles

South Bay Wheelmen
VC Montréal Cycles Régis
Burnaby Velodrome Club
Local Ride

Steed Cycles

Escape Velocity/DEVo

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Team

CAN19750829
CAN19781110
CAN19690502
CAN19781107
CAN19680716
CAN19850322
CAN19691231
CAN19950821
CAN19710706
CAN19620224
USA19940530
CAN19940726
CAN19950103
CAN19840321
CAN19621117
CAN19921006

Communiqueé :

97

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada

2010-12-29 22:53



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - Omnium #1 Flying 200m

Official Results Communiqueé : 98
Bib First Name Last Name UCI Code Team Rank Time
925 Jennie Reid USA19780420 Fanatik Bike co 1 12.276
921 Sarah Hammer USA19830818 Ouch 2 12277
920 Tara Whitten CAN19800713 Velocity Cycling Club 3 12.376
922 Cari Higgins USA19761005 Peanut Butter Co/2012 4 12593
924 Joanne  Keisanowski NZL19790524 TIBCO to the Top 5 12.764
926 Pascal Schnider SuUI19841018  Switzerland 6 12.892
927 Jasmin Glaesser GER19920708 Cycling BC 7 13.277
923 Steph Roorda CAN19861203 Incycle 8 13.487
930 Jeanann Mckirdy CAN19840417 Local Ride 9 14.095
929 Sara Coney CAN19870830 Stevens Racing 10 14.167
928 Jenny Lehmann CAN19870825 Mighty Riders 11 14.280
931 Rachel Canning CAN19880311 Local Ride 12 14.966

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services
I o I Canadian Patrimoine
Heritage canadien

Sport Canada 2010-12-30 10:10



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - Omnium #2 Elimination
Official Start list

Heat 1
Bib First Name Last Name
920 Tara Whitten
921 Sarah Hammer
922 Cari Higgins
923 Steph Roorda
924 Joanne  Keisanowski
925 Jennie Reid
926 Pascal Schnider
927 Jasmin Glaesser
928 Jenny Lehmann
929 Sara Coney
930 Jeanann Mckirdy
931 Rachel Canning

A4

UCI Code
CAN19800713
USA19830818
USA19761005
CAN19861203
NZL19790524
USA19780420
SuUI119841018
GER19920708
CAN19870825
CAN19870830
CAN19840417
CAN19880311

Team Rank
Velocity Cycling Club
Ouch

Peanut Butter Co/2012
Incycle

TIBCO to the Top
Fanatik Bike co
Switzerland

Cycling BC

Mighty Riders

Stevens Racing

Local Ride

Local Ride

Timing and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Patrimoine
canadien

Sport Canada

Communiqué : 99

2010-12-30 10:11



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Men - Omnium #1 Flying 200m

Official Results Communiqué : 100
Bib First Name Last Name Team UCI Code Rank Time
944 Cam Mackinnon BCIT CAN19840722 1 11.495
943 Kit Karzen RTL USA19910510 2 11.548
941 Bobby Lea Hayman USA19831017 3 11.612
945 Jacob Schwingboth BCIT CAN19910409 4 11.650
935 James Carney R&B USA19681129 5 11.687
49 Cid Martinez-Arroyo  Independant BOL19800809 6 11.735
917 Zach Bell Haywood CAN19821114 7 11.926
934 Jason Allen R&B NZL19810817 8 11.940
933 Daniel Holloway Saputo USA19870521 9 12.006
939 Danny Heeley Trainer Mic USA19910203 10 12.075
948 Ryan Aitcheson Pedal CAN19910401 11 12.174
938 lan Moir Trainer Mic USA19910110 12 12.196
937 Tyler Farrar Garmin Transitions USA19840602 13 12.287
942 Colt Peterson RTL USA19921111 14 12.321
23 Jesse Reams Evolve Cycling Club CAN19890219 15 12.326
919 Colby Pearce Saputo USA19720612 16 12.360
946 Mark MacDonald Continentall CAN19860528 17 12.364
29 Mike Sidic H&R Block Norco CAN19830420 18 12.425
6 Kyle Buckosky Team Coastal CAN19930915 19 12.442
56 Boris Martin Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19910712 20 12.594
951 Collin Berry Caps South Shore USA19930827 21 12.709
947 Cody Campbell Continental CAN19900224 22 12.726
936 Christian Meier Garmin Transitions CAN19850221 23 12.815
940 Jackie Simes Hayman USA19881105 24 12.993
949 Alex Cataford Pedal CAN19930901 25 13.048
950 John Walsh Caps South Shore USA19630128 26 13.079
918 Svein Tuft Haywood CAN19770509 27 13.275
Timing and scoring by Richard Sporte Services
I o I Canadian Patrimoine
Heritage canadien

2010-12-30 10:12

Sport Canada



Sapido

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Men - Omnium #2 Elimination to scratch qualifier heats race
Official Start list

Heat 1

Bib First Name Last Name

944 Cam
941 Bobby
935 James
917 Zach
933 Daniel
948 Ryan
937 Tyler
23 Jesse
946 Mark
6 Kyle
951 Collin
936 Christian
949 Alex
918 Svein

Mackinnon
Lea
Carney
Bell
Holloway
Aitcheson
Farrar
Reams
MacDonald
Buckosky
Berry
Meier
Cataford
Tuft

L4

Team Coastal
BCIT

Hayman

R&B

Haywood

Saputo

Pedal

Garmin Transitions
Evolve Cycling Club
Continental

Team Coastal
Caps South Shore
Garmin Transitions
Pedal

Haywood

UCI Code

CAN19840722
USA19831017
USA19681129
CAN19821114
USA19870521
CAN19910401
USA19840602
CAN19890219
CAN19860528
CAN19930915
USA19930827
CAN19850221
CAN19930901
CAN19770509

Communique :

Rank

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

101

2010-12-30 10:13



Sapido

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Men - Omnium #2 Elimination to scratch qualifier heats race
Official Start list

Heat 2

Bib First Name Last Name

943 Kit
945 Jacob
49 Cid
934 Jason
939 Danny
938 lan
942 Colt
919 Colby
29 Mike
56 Boris
947 Cody
940 Jackie
950 John

Karzen
Schwingboth
Martinez-Arroyo
Allen

Heeley

Moir
Peterson
Pearce

Sidic

Martin
Campbell
Simes
Walsh

Team Coastal
RTL

BCIT
Independant

R&B

Trainer Mic
Trainer Mic

RTL

Saputo

H&R Block Norco
Escape Velocity/DEVo
Continental
Hayman

Caps South Shore

UCI Code

USA19910510
CAN19910409
BOL19800809
NZL19810817
USA19910203
USA19910110
USA19921111
USA19720612
CAN19830420
CAN19910712
CAN19900224
USA19881105
USA19630128

Rank

Communiqueé :

101

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada

2010-12-30 10:13



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

B Group - Elimination

Official Results Communiqueé: 102

Rank Bib First Name Last Name UCI Code Team GC Points
1 74 Bobby Unverzagt South Bay Wheelmen USA19940530 20
2 76 Alex Pinard VC Montréal Cycles Régis CAN19940726 17
3 50 Trevor Pearson Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19950821 15
4 42 Bryan Gallant Escape Velocity CAN19781107 14
5 78 Aidan Caves Burnaby Velodrome Club  CAN19950103 13
6 55 Rob Mulder Steed Cycles CAN19620224 12
7 86 Kevin Macdonald Steed Cycles CAN19621117 11
8 8 Darcy Reno Glotman Simpson CAN19750829 10
9 45 Emil Marcetta  Glotman Simpson CAN19680716 9
10 48 Mike Fellows Atomic Racing CAN19691231 8
11 92 Zachary Renwick Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19921006 2
12 28 Rob Warren Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19781110 2
13 79 Richard Machhein Local Ride CAN19840321 2
14 51 John Livingstone Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19710706 2

DNS 35 Alex Northey Wedgewood Cycling CAN19690502

DNS 46 Bart Ludbrook  Glotman Simpson CAN19850322

Relegation to rider 55 for passing on the blue band

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada 2010-12-30 10:15



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - Omnium #2 Elimination
Official Results

Heat 1
Bib First Name Last Name
921 Sarah Hammer
924 Joanne  Keisanowski
922 Cari Higgins
920 Tara Whitten
926 Pascal Schnider
931 Rachel Canning
925 Jennie Reid
927 Jasmin Glaesser
928 Jenny Lehmann
930 Jeanann Mckirdy
929 Sara Coney
923 Steph Roorda

A4

UCI Code
USA19830818
NZL19790524
USA19761005
CAN19800713
SuUI119841018
CAN19880311
USA19780420
GER19920708
CAN19870825
CAN19840417
CAN19870830
CAN19861203

Team

Ouch

TIBCO to the Top
Peanut Butter Co/2012
Velocity Cycling Club
Switzerland

Local Ride

Fanatik Bike co
Cycling BC

Mighty Riders

Local Ride

Stevens Racing
Incycle

o A
SOEXNOUrWNES

-
-

DNS

Timing and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqué: 103

2010-12-30 10:15



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

Elite Women - OMNIUM GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

December 27-30, 2010

Official Results after 2 events Communiqué: 104
200m Elimination Pursuit Points race 500m Points Time
Rank | Bib [First Name |Last Name UCI Code Team Rank Time Rank Rank Time Rank Rank | Time
1 | 921|Sarah Hammer USA19830818 |[Ouch 2 12.277 1 3 0:12.277
2 | 920|Tara Whitten CAN19800713 |Velocity Cycling Club 3 12.376 4 7 0:12.376
3 | 922|Cari Higgins USA19761005 |Peanut Butter Co/2012 4 12.593 3 7 0:12.593
4 | 924|Joanne |Keisanowski |NZL19790524 [TIBCO to the Top 5 12.764 2 7 0:12.764
5 | 925|Jennie Reid USA19780420 |[Fanatik Bike co 1 12.276 7 8 0:12.276
6 | 926|Pascal Schnider SUI19841018 |Switzerland 6 12.892 5 11 0:12.892
7 | 927|Jasmin  |Glaesser GER19920708 |Cycling BC 7 13.277 8 15 0:13.277
8 | 931|Rachel Canning CAN19880311 |Local Ride 12 | 14.966 6 18 0:14.966
9 | 930|Jeanann |Mckirdy CAN19840417 |Local Ride 9 14.095 10 19 0:14.095
10 | 928|Jenny Lehmann CAN19870825 |Mighty Riders 11 | 14.280 9 20 0:14.280
11 | 929(Sara Coney CAN19870830 |Stevens Racing 10 | 14.167 11 21 0:14.167
12 | 923(Steph Roorda CAN19861203 |Incycle 8 13.487 DNS DNF
Timing and scoring by Richard Sporte Services
I o I Canadian Patrimoine
Heritage canadien

Sport Canada

2010-12-30 10:17




SAPUTO BURNABY 4

Elite Women - OMNIUM GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

December 27-30, 2010

Official Results after 3 events Communiqué: 111
200m Elimination Pursuit Points race 500m Points Time

Rank | Bib [First Name |Last Name UCI Code Team Rank Time Rank Rank Time Rank Rank | Time
1 | 921|Sarah Hammer USA19830818 |[Ouch 2 12.277 1 2 2:29.587 5 2:41.864
2 | 920|Tara Whitten CAN19800713 [Velocity Cycling Club 3 12.376 4 1 2:27.235 8 2:39.611
3 | 924|Joanne |Keisanowski |NZL19790524 |TIBCO to the Top 5 12.764 2 3 2:34.153 10 2:46.917
4 | 925|Jennie Reid USA19780420 |Fanatik Bike co 1 12.276 7 4 2:34.631 12 2:46.907
5 | 922|Cari Higgins USA19761005 |Peanut Butter Co/2012 4 12.593 3 5 2:34.966 12 2:47.559
6 | 926|Pascal Schnider SUI19841018 |Switzerland 6 12.892 5 6 2:37.166 17 2:50.058
7 | 927|Jasmin  |Glaesser GER19920708 |Cycling BC 7 13.277 8 7 2:38.082 22 2:51.359
8 | 930|Jeanann |Mckirdy CAN19840417 |Local Ride 9 14.095 10 8 2:49.895 27 3:03.990
9 | 931|Rachel Canning CAN19880311 |Local Ride 12 | 14.966 6 9 2:51.160 27 3:06.126
10 | 928|Jenny Lehmann CAN19870825 |[Mighty Riders 11 | 14.280 9 10 2:52.536 30 3:06.816
11 | 929|Sara Coney CAN19870830 |Stevens Racing 10 | 14.167 11 11 2:55.517 32 3:09.684
12 | 923(Steph Roorda CAN19861203 |Incycle 8 13.487 DNS DNS DNF

Timing and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

L4

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

2010-12-30 12:51




SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - Omnium #4 2km Pursuit

Official Start list

Bib First Name Last Name
Heat 1

929 Sara Coney

923 Steph Roorda
Heat 2

930 Jeanann Mckirdy

928 Jenny Lehmann
Heat 3

927 Jasmin Glaesser

931 Rachel Canning
Heat 4

925 Jennie Reid

926 Pascal Schnider
Heat 5

922 Cari Higgins

924 Joanne Keisanowski
Heat 6

921 Sarah Hammer

920 Tara Whitten

L4

UCI Code

CAN19870830
CAN19861203

CAN19840417
CAN19870825

GER19920708
CAN19880311

USA19780420
SuUI19841018

USA19761005
NZL19790524

USA19830818
CAN19800713

Communiqueé :

Team Rank Time
Stevens Racing

Incycle

Local Ride
Mighty Riders

Cycling BC
Local Ride

Fanatik Bike co
Switzerland

Peanut Butter Co/2012
TIBCO to the Top

Ouch
Velocity Cycling Club

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Patrimoine
canadien

Sport Canada

105

2010-12-30 10:19



Sapido

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Men - Omnium #2 Elimination to scratch qualifier heats race
Official Results

Heat 1

Bib First Name Last Name

948 Ryan
941 Bobby
6 Kyle
951 Collin
23 Jesse
917 Zach
933 Daniel

949 Alex
937 Tyler
935 James
946 Mark
918 Svein
936 Christian
944 Cam

Aitcheson
Lea
Buckosky
Berry
Reams
Bell
Holloway
Cataford
Farrar
Carney
MacDonald
Tuft

Meier
Mackinnon

L4

Team Coastal
Pedal

Hayman

Team Coastal
Caps South Shore
Evolve Cycling Club
Haywood

Saputo

Pedal

Garmin Transitions
R&B

Continental
Haywood

Garmin Transitions
BCIT

UCI Code

CAN19910401
USA19831017
CAN19930915
USA19930827
CAN19890219
CAN19821114
USA19870521
CAN19930901
USA19840602
USA19681129
CAN19860528
CAN19770509
CAN19850221
CAN19840722

Communique :

Rank

=
PRBoo~N~ouohrwNnk

B
w N

DNS

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

106

2010-12-30 10:45



Sapido

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Men - Omnium #2 Elimination to scratch qualifier heats race
Official Results

Heat 2

Bib First Name Last Name

943 Kit
919 Colby
945 Jacob
29 Mike
947 Cody
939 Danny
49 Cid
940 Jackie
934 Jason
938 lan
942 Colt
56 Boris
950 John

Karzen
Pearce
Schwingboth
Sidic
Campbell
Heeley
Martinez-Arroyo
Simes

Allen

Moir
Peterson
Martin
Walsh

Team Coastal
RTL

Saputo

BCIT

H&R Block Norco
Continental
Trainer Mic
Independant
Hayman

R&B

Trainer Mic

RTL

Escape Velocity/DEVo
Caps South Shore

UCI Code

USA19910510
USA19720612
CAN19910409
CAN19830420
CAN19900224
USA19910203
BOL19800809
USA19881105
NZL19810817
USA19910110
USA19921111
CAN19910712
USA19630128

Communiqueé :

Rank

e
PFPBoo~v~ouhrwNnk

B
w N

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

L4

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine

canadien

106

2010-12-30 10:45



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

Elite Men - OMNIUM GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

December 27-30, 2010

Official Results after 2 events Communiqué: 107
200m Elimination Pursuit Points race 1000m Points Time
Rank | Bib [First Name |Last Name Team UCI Code Rank Time Rank Rank Time Rank Rank | Time
1 943|Kit Karzen RTL USA19910510 2 11.548 1 3 0:11.548
2 941|Bobby Lea Hayman USA19831017 3 11.612 2 5 0:11.612
3 945|Jacob Schwingboth BCIT CAN19910409 4 11.650 3 7 0:11.650
4 948|Ryan Aitcheson Pedal CAN19910401 11 | 12.174 1 12 0:12.174
5 49|Cid Martinez-Arroyo |Independant BOL19800809 6 11.735 7 13 0:11.735
6 917|Zach Bell Haywood CAN19821114 7 11.926 6 13 0:11.926
7 933|Daniel Holloway Saputo USA19870521 9 12.006 7 16 0:12.006
8 939|Danny Heeley Trainer Mic USA19910203 10 | 12.075 6 16 0:12.075
18 | 919|Colby Pearce Saputo USA19720612 16 |[12.360 2 18 0:12.360
19 23|Jesse Reams Evolve Cycling Club|CAN19890219 15 | 12.326 5 20 0:12.326
20 29(Mike Sidic H&R Block Norco  |[CAN19830420 18 |[12.425 4 22 0:12.425
22 6|Kyle Buckosky Team Coastal CAN19930915 19 | 12.442 3 22 0:12.442
23 | 951|Collin Berry Caps South Shore |USA19930827 21 | 12.709 4 25 0:12.709
24 | 947|Cody Campbell Continental CAN19900224 22 |[12.726 5 27 0:12.726
25 | 940|Jackie Simes Hayman USA19881105 24 | 12.993 8 32 0:12.993
26 | 949|Alex Cataford Pedal CAN19930901 25 |13.048 8 33 0:13.048

Timing and scoring by Richard Sporte Services
Canadian

L4

Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

2010-12-30 10:50




Sapido

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

B Group - 40 laps Points Race

Official Results

Rank Bib First Name Last Name

1 78
2 74
3 76
4 50
5 42
6 92
7 45
8 55
9 28
10 48
11 51
12 8

13 79
DNF 86
DNS 35
DNS 46

Aidan
Bobby
Alex
Trevor
Bryan
Zachary
Emil
Rob
Rob
Mike
John
Darcy
Richard
Kevin
Alex
Bart

Caves
Unverzagt
Pinard
Pearson
Gallant
Renwick
Marcetta
Mulder
Warren
Fellows
Livingstone
Reno
Machhein
Macdonald
Northey
Ludbrook

UCI Code

Burnaby Velodrome Club
South Bay Wheelmen

VC Montréal Cycles Régis
Escape Velocity/DEVo
Escape Velocity

Escape Velocity/DEVo
Glotman Simpson

Steed Cycles

Escape Velocity/DEVo

Atomic Racing

Escape Velocity/DEVo
Glotman Simpson

Local Ride
Steed Cycles

Wedgewood Cycling
Glotman Simpson

Team

CAN19950103
USA19940530
CAN19940726
CAN19950821
CAN19781107
CAN19921006
CAN19680716
CAN19620224
CAN19781110
CAN19691231
CAN19710706
CAN19750829
CAN19840321
CAN19621117
CAN19690502
CAN19850322

Timing and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

L4

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Points

12
10

O OO OOkrRFPNMOOO®

Communiqué :

L

Q
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108

Final Sprint GC points

2
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2010-12-30 10:37



Sapiz B ®

Elite Men - Omnium #4 3km Pursuit

Official Start list

Bib First NLast Name
Heat 1

940 Jackie Simes
949 Alex Cataford
Heat 2
951 Collin Berry
947 Cody Campbell
Heat 3
29 Mike Sidic
6 Kyle  Buckosky
Heat 4
919 Colby Pearce
23 Jesse Reams
Heat 5
933 Daniel Holloway
939 Danny Heeley

Heat 6
49 Cid Martinez-Arroyo
917 Zach Bell
Heat 7

945 Jacob Schwingboth

948 Ryan Aitcheson
Heat 8

943 Kit Karzen

941 Bobby Lea

Communiqueé :

Team UCI Code Rank
Hayman USA19881105
Pedal CAN19930901

Caps South Shore  USA19930827
Continental CAN19900224

H&R Block Norco CAN19830420
Team Coastal CAN19930915

Saputo USA19720612
Evolve Cycling Club CAN19890219

Saputo USA19870521
Trainer Mic USA19910203
Independant BOL19800809
Haywood CAN19821114
BCIT CAN19910409
Pedal CAN19910401
RTL USA19910510
Hayman USA19831017
Timing and scaring by Richard Sporte Services
I o I Canadian Patrimoine
Heritage canadien

Sport Canada

109

2010-12-30 10:57



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - Omnium #3 2km Pursuit

Official Results

Bib First Name Last Name

920 Tara Whitten
921 Sarah Hammer
924 Joanne Keisanowski
925 Jennie Reid

922 Cari Higgins
926 Pascal Schnider
927 Jasmin Glaesser
930 Jeanann Mckirdy
931 Rachel Canning
928 Jenny Lehmann
929 Sara Coney
923 Steph Roorda

L4

UCI Code

CAN19800713
USA19830818
NZL19790524
USA19780420
USA19761005
SuUI19841018

GER19920708
CAN19840417
CAN19880311
CAN19870825
CAN19870830
CAN19861203

Team

Velocity Cycling Club
Ouch

TIBCO to the Top
Fanatik Bike co
Peanut Butter Co/2012
Switzerland

Cycling BC

Local Ride

Local Ride

Mighty Riders
Stevens Racing
Incycle

Rank

P

PO OWoO~NOOULD WN P

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Communiqueé :

Time

2:27.235
2:29.587
2:34.153
2:34.631
2:34.966
2:37.166
2:38.082
2:49.895
2:51.160
2:52.536
2:55.517
DNS

Patrimoine
canadien

110

2010-12-30 12:53



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - Omnium #4 80 laps Points Race

Official Start List Communiqueé: 112
Bib First Name Last Name UCI Code Team Rank Points Laps Final Sprint
920 Tara Whitten CAN19800713 Velocity Cycling Club
921 Sarah Hammer USA19830818 Ouch
922 Cari Higgins USA19761005 Peanut Butter Co/2012
924 Joanne  Keisanowski NZL19790524 TIBCO tothe Top
925 Jennie Reid USA19780420 Fanatik Bike co

926 Pascal Schnider SuUI19841018  Switzerland
927 Jasmin  Glaesser GER19920708 Cycling BC
928 Jenny Lehmann CAN19870825 Mighty Riders
929 Sara Coney CAN19870830 Stevens Racing
930 Jeanann Mckirdy CAN19840417 Local Ride

931 Rachel Canning CAN19880311 Local Ride

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada 2010-12-30 11:12



Sapiz

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Men - Omnium #3 3km Pursuit

Official Results

Bib First Name Last Name

941 Bobby
948 Ryan
943 Kit
919 Colby
945 Jacob
933 Daniel
49 Cid
947 Cody
939 Danny
6 Kyle
29 Mike
23 Jesse
940 Jackie
949 Alex
951 Collin
917 Zach

Lea
Aitcheson
Karzen
Pearce
Schwingboth
Holloway
Martinez-Arroyo
Campbell
Heeley
Buckosky
Sidic

Reams
Simes
Cataford
Berry

Bell

L4

Team
Hayman
Pedal

RTL

Saputo
BCIT
Saputo
Independant
Continental
Trainer Mic
Team Coastal

H&R Block Norco
Evolve Cycling Club

Hayman
Pedal

Caps South Shore

Haywood

UCI Code

USA19831017
CAN19910401
USA19910510
USA19720612
CAN19910409
USA19870521
BOL19800809
CAN19900224
USA19910203
CAN19930915
CAN19830420
CAN19890219
USA19881105
CAN19930901
USA19930827
CAN19821114

Rank
1

© 00 ~NO O b WN

e o
o A WN PR O

Timing and scaring by Richard Sporte Services
Patrimoine

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

canadien

Communiqueé :

Time
3:32.218
3:38.500
3:39.409
3:39.874
3:41.046
3:43.213
3:44.437
3:45.798
3:45.886
3:45.894
3:47.394
3:47.423
3:55.236
3:58.221
4:00.202

DNS

113

2010-12-30 12:53



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

Elite Men - OMNIUM GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

December 27-30, 2010

Official Results after 3 events Communiqué : 114
200m Elimination Pursuit Points race 1000m Points Time

Rank | Bib [First Name |Last Name Team UCI Code Rank Time Rank Rank Time Rank Rank | Time
1 941|Bobby Lea Hayman USA19831017 3 11.612 2 1 3:32.218 6 3:43.830
2 943|Kit Karzen RTL USA19910510 2 11.548 1 3 3:39.409 6 3:50.957
3 945|Jacob Schwingboth BCIT CAN19910409 4 11.650 3 5 3:41.046 12 3:52.696
4 948|Ryan Aitcheson Pedal CAN19910401 11 | 12.174 1 2 3:38.500 14 3:50.674
5 49|Cid Martinez-Arroyo |Independant BOL19800809 6 11.735 7 7 3:44.437 20 3:56.172
6 919|Colby Pearce Saputo USA19720612 16 | 12.360 2 4 3:39.874 22 3:52.234
7 933|Daniel Holloway Saputo USA19870521 9 12.006 7 6 3:43.213 22 3:55.219
8 939|Danny Heeley Trainer Mic USA19910203 10 | 12.075 6 9 3:45.886 25 3:57.961
18 6|Kyle Buckosky Team Coastal CAN19930915 19 |[12.442 3 10 3:45.894 32 3:58.336
19 23|Jesse Reams Evolve Cycling Club|CAN19890219 15 | 12.326 5 12 3:47.423 32 3:59.749
20 29(Mike Sidic H&R Block Norco  |[CAN19830420 18 |[12.425 4 11 3:47.394 33 3:59.819
22 | 947|Cody Campbell Continental CAN19900224 22 | 12.726 5 8 3:45.798 35 3:58.524
23 | 951|Collin Berry Caps South Shore |USA19930827 21 | 12.709 4 15 4:00.202 40 4:12.911
24 | 940|Jackie Simes Hayman USA19881105 24 | 12.993 8 13 3:55.236 45 4:08.229
25 | 949|Alex Cataford Pedal CAN19930901 25 |13.048 8 14 3:58.221 47 4:11.269
26 | 917|zach Bell Haywood CAN19821114 7 11.926 6 DNS DNF

Timing and scoring by Richard Sporte Services
Canadian

L4

Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

2010-12-30 12:55




Sapido

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Men - Omnium #4 100 laps Points Race
Official Start list

Bib First Name Last Name

6 Kyle
23 Jesse
29 Mike
49 Cid

919 Colby
933 Daniel
939 Danny
940 Jackie
941 Bobby
943 Kit
945 Jacob
947 Cody
948 Ryan
949 Alex
951 Collin

Buckosky
Reams

Sidic
Martinez-Arroyo
Pearce
Holloway
Heeley
Simes

Lea

Karzen
Schwingboth
Campbell
Aitcheson
Cataford
Berry

L4

Team

Team Coastal
Evolve Cycling Club
H&R Block Norco
Independant
Saputo

Saputo

Trainer Mic
Hayman

Hayman

RTL

BCIT

Continental

Pedal

Pedal

Caps South Shore

UCI Code

CAN19930915
CAN19890219
CAN19830420
BOL19800809
USA19720612
USA19870521
USA19910203
USA19881105
USA19831017
USA19910510
CAN19910409
CAN19900224
CAN19910401
CAN19930901
USA19930827

Rank

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :

Points

Laps

115

Final Sprint
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

A Group - 40 laps Scratch race

Official Results Communiqué: 116

Rank Bib First Name Last Name  Team UCI Code Laps GC Points
1 99 Erik Mulder Steed Cycles CAN19900729 0 20
2 97 Mike Rothengatte Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19890318 0 17
3 49 Cid Martinez-Arr Independant BOL19800809 0 15
4 6 Kyle Buckosky = Team Coastal CAN19930915 0 14
5 33 Rob Evans RHVilla/IAS USA19780311 0 13
6 29 Mike Sidic H&R Block Norco CAN19830420 0 12

DNS 3 Scott Inman Team Coastal CAN19821009

DNS 10 David Gillam Glotman Simpson CAN19821017

DNS 23 Jesse Reams Evolve Cycling Club CAN19890219

DNS 39 Guy Tucker IJM.org USA19710903

DNS 44 Joshua  Simpson Recycled Cycles Racing USA19750402
DNS 77 Donald Gillmore Schwalbe Cycling Club CAN19671003
DNS 80 Keith Jones Garneau Evolution CAN19910531

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada 2010-12-30 13:15



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

B Group - 25 laps Scratch Race

Official Results Communique: 117

Rank Bib First Name Last Name UCI Code Team Laps GC Points
1 76 Alex Pinard VC Montréal Cycles Régis CAN19940726 0 20
2 74 Bobby Unverzagt South Bay Wheelmen USA19940530 0 17
3 92 Zachary Renwick Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19921006 0 15
4 51 John Livingstone Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19710706 0 14
5 50 Trevor Pearson Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19950821 0 13
6 42 Bryan Gallant Escape Velocity CAN19781107 0 12
7 28 Rob Warren Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19781110 0 11
8 55 Rob Mulder Steed Cycles CAN19620224 0 10
9 8 Darcy Reno Glotman Simpson CAN19750829 0 9
10 79 Richard Machhein Local Ride CAN19840321 0 8

DNF 48 Mike Fellows Atomic Racing CAN19691231

DNF 78 Aidan Caves Burnaby Velodrome Club  CAN19950103

DNS 35 Alex Northey Wedgewood Cycling CAN19690502

DNS 45 Emil Marcetta  Glotman Simpson CAN19680716

DNS 46 Bart Ludbrook  Glotman Simpson CAN19850322

DNS 86 Kevin Macdonald Steed Cycles CAN19621117

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada 2010-12-30 13:26



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - Omnium #4 80 laps Points Race

Official Results Communique: 118
Bib First Name Last Name UCI Code Team Rank Points Laps Final Sprint
920 Tara Whitten CAN19800713 Velocity Cycling Club 1 22 0 3
921 Sarah Hammer USA19830818 Ouch 2 19 0 1
924 Joanne  Keisanowski NZL19790524 TIBCO to the Top 3 19 0 3
926 Pascal Schnider SuUI19841018  Switzerland 4 11 0 2
922 Cari Higgins USA19761005 Peanut Butter Co/2012 5 8 0 5
927 Jasmin Glaesser GER19920708 Cycling BC 6 7 0 6
930 Jeanann Mckirdy CAN19840417 Local Ride 7 0 0 7
931 Rachel Canning CAN19880311 Local Ride 8 0 0 10
925 Jennie Reid USA19780420 Fanatik Bike co 9 -17 -1 8
929 Sara Coney CAN19870830 Stevens Racing 10 -20 -1 9
928 Jenny Lehmann CAN19870825 Mighty Riders 11 -20 -1 11

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services
I o I Canadian Patrimoine
Heritage canadien

Sport Canada 2010-12-30 14:07



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

Elite Women - OMNIUM GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

December 27-30, 2010

Official Results after 4 events Communiqué: 119
200m Elimination Pursuit Points race 500m Points Time

Rank | Bib [First Name |Last Name UCI Code Team Rank Time Rank Rank Time Rank Rank | Time
1 | 921|Sarah Hammer USA19830818 |Ouch 2 12.277 1 2 2:29.587 2 7 2:41.864
2 | 920|Tara Whitten CAN19800713 [Velocity Cycling Club 3 12.376 4 1 2:27.235 1 9 2:39.611
3 | 924|Joanne |Keisanowski |NZL19790524 |TIBCO to the Top 5 12.764 2 3 2:34.153 3 13 2:46.917
4 | 922|Cari Higgins USA19761005 |Peanut Butter Co/2012 4 12.593 3 5 2:34.966 5 17 2:47.559
5 | 925|Jennie Reid USA19780420 |Fanatik Bike co 1 12.276 7 4 2:34.631 9 21 2:46.907
6 | 926|Pascal Schnider SUI19841018 |Switzerland 6 12.892 5 6 2:37.166 4 21 2:50.058
7 | 927|Jasmin  |Glaesser GER19920708 |Cycling BC 7 13.277 8 7 2:38.082 6 28 2:51.359
8 | 930|Jeanann |Mckirdy CAN19840417 |Local Ride 9 14.095 10 8 2:49.895 7 34 3:03.990
9 | 931|Rachel Canning CAN19880311 |Local Ride 12 | 14.966 6 9 2:51.160 8 35 3:06.126
10 | 928|Jenny Lehmann CAN19870825 |[Mighty Riders 11 | 14.280 9 10 2:52.536 11 41 3:06.816
11 | 929|Sara Coney CAN19870830 |Stevens Racing 10 | 14.167 11 11 2:55.517 10 42 3:09.684
12 | 923(Steph Roorda CAN19861203 |Incycle 8 13.487 DNS DNS DNF

Timing and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

L4

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

2010-12-30 14:08




SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - Omnium #5500m TT

Official Start list

Bib First Name Last Name
Heat 1

929 Sara Coney
Heat 2

931 Rachel Canning

928 Jenny Lehmann
Heat 3

927 Jasmin Glaesser

930 Jeanann Mckirdy
Heat 4

925 Jennie Reid

926 Pascal Schnider
Heat 5

924 Joanne Keisanowski

922 Cari Higgins
Heat 6

921 Sarah Hammer

920 Tara Whitten

L4

UCI Code

CAN19870830

CAN19880311
CAN19870825

GER19920708
CAN19840417

USA19780420
SuUI19841018

NZL19790524
USA19761005

USA19830818
CAN19800713

Communiqueé :

Team Rank Time

Stevens Racing

Local Ride
Mighty Riders

Cycling BC
Local Ride

Fanatik Bike co
Switzerland

TIBCO to the Top
Peanut Butter Co/2012

Ouch
Velocity Cycling Club

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Patrimoine
canadien

Sport Canada

120

2010-12-30 14:13



Sapiio PRELAE

Elite Men - Omnium #4 100 laps Points Race

Official Results Communiqueé : 121
Bib First Name Last Name Team UCI Code Rank Points Laps Final Sprint
919 Colby Pearce Saputo USA19720612 1 65 3 10
941 Bobby Lea Hayman USA19831017 2 54 1 11
943 Kit Karzen RTL USA19910510 3 48 1 4
940 Jackie Simes Hayman USA19881105 4 43 2 2
948 Ryan Aitcheson Pedal CAN19910401 5 33 1 6
945 Jacob Schwingboth BCIT CAN19910409 6 32 1 3
947 Cody Campbell Continental CAN19900224 7 25 1 1
933 Daniel Holloway Saputo USA19870521 8 5 0 12
49 Cid Martinez-Arroyo Independant BOL19800809 9 2 0 5
6 Kyle Buckosky Team Coastal CAN19930915 10 0 0 8
951 Collin Berry Caps South Shore  USA19930827 11 0 0 9
939 Danny Heeley Trainer Mic USA19910203 12 -18 -1 7
23 Jesse Reams Evolve Cycling Club CAN19890219 DNF -19 -1 0
29 Mike Sidic H&R Block Norco CAN19830420 DNF -20 -1 0
949 Alex Cataford Pedal CAN19930901 DNF 0 0 0

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada 2010-12-30 14:35



December 27-30, 2010

Elite Men - OMNIUM GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

Official Results after 4 events Communiqué : 122
200m Elimination Pursuit Points race 1000m Points Time

Rank | Bib [First Name |Last Name Team UCI Code Rank Time Rank Rank Time Rank Rank | Time
1 941|Bobby Lea Hayman USA19831017 3 11.612 2 1 3:32.218 2 8 3:43.830
2 943|Kit Karzen RTL USA19910510 2 11.548 1 3 3:39.409 3 9 3:50.957
3 945|Jacob Schwingboth BCIT CAN19910409 4 11.650 3 5 3:41.046 6 18 3:52.696
4 948|Ryan Aitcheson Pedal CAN19910401 11 | 12.174 1 2 3:38.500 5 19 3:50.674
5 919|Colby Pearce Saputo USA19720612 16 |[12.360 2 4 3:39.874 1 23 3:52.234
6 49(Cid Martinez-Arroyo |Independant BOL19800809 6 11.735 7 7 3:44.437 9 29 3:56.172
7 933|Daniel Holloway Saputo USA19870521 9 12.006 7 6 3:43.213 8 30 3:55.219
8 939|Danny Heeley Trainer Mic USA19910203 10 | 12.075 6 9 3:45.886 12 37 3:57.961
18 6|Kyle Buckosky Team Coastal CAN19930915 19 |[12.442 3 10 3:45.894 10 42 3:58.336
19 | 947|Cody Campbell Continental CAN19900224 22 | 12.726 5 8 3:45.798 7 42 3:58.524
20 | 940|Jackie Simes Hayman USA19881105 24 | 12.993 8 13 3:55.236 4 49 4:08.229
22 | 951Collin Berry Caps South Shore |USA19930827 21 | 12.709 4 15 4:00.202 11 51 4:12.911
23 29(Mike Sidic H&R Block Norco  |[CAN19830420 18 |[12.425 4 11 3:47.394 DNF DNF

DNF| 917|zach Bell Haywood CAN19821114 7 11.926 6 DNS DNF

DNF| 949|Alex Cataford Pedal CAN19930901 25 |13.048 8 14 3:58.221 DNF DNF

DNF|[ 23|Jesse Reams Evolve Cycling Club|CAN19890219 15 | 12.326 5 12 3:47.423 DNF DNF

L4

Timing and scoring by Richard Sporte Services
Patrimoine

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

canadien

2010-12-30 14:36




Sapiio PRELAE

Elite Men - Omnium #5 1000m TT

Official Start list Communiqueé : 123
Bib First Name Last Name Team UCI Code Rank Time
Heat 1
940 Jackie Simes Hayman USA19881105
951 Collin Berry Caps Soutr USA19930827
Heat 2
6 Kyle Buckosky = Team Coas CAN19930915
947 Cody Campbell  Continental CAN19900224
Heat 3
933 Daniel Holloway Saputo USA19870521
939 Danny Heeley Trainer Mic USA19910203
Heat 4
919 Colby Pearce Saputo USA19720612
49 Cid Martinez-ArrcIndependar BOL19800809
Heat 5
945 Jacob Schwingboth BCIT CAN19910409
948 Ryan Aitcheson  Pedal CAN19910401
Heat 6
941 Bobby Lea Hayman USA19831017
943 Kit Karzen RTL USA19910510

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada

2010-12-30 14:44



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

A Group - Antioguena

Official Results Communique: 124

Rank Bib First Name Last Name  Team UCI Code Points Final Sprint GC Points
1 29 Mike Sidic H&R Block Norco CAN19830420 3 20
2 97 Mike Rothengatte Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19890318 3 17
3 33 Rob Evans RHVilla/IAS USA19780311 15
4 49 Cid Martinez-Arr Independant BOL19800809 14
5 99 Erik Mulder Steed Cycles CAN19900729 13
6 6 Kyle Buckosky = Team Coastal CAN19930915 12

DNS 3 Scott Inman Team Coastal CAN19821009

DNS 10 David Gillam Glotman Simpson CAN19821017

DNS 23 Jesse Reams Evolve Cycling Club CAN19890219

DNS 39 Guy Tucker [JM.org USA19710903

DNS 44 Joshua  Simpson Recycled Cycles Racing USA19750402
DNS 77 Donald Gillmore Schwalbe Cycling Club CAN19671003
DNS 80 Keith Jones Garneau Evolution CAN19910531

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada 2010-12-30 14:43



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

B Group - Antioguena

Official Results Communiqueé: 125

Rank Bib First Name Last Name UCI Code Team Points Final Sprint GC Points
1 76 Alex Pinard VC Montréal Cycles Régis CAN19940726 7 20
2 50 Trevor Pearson Escape Velocity/ DEVo CAN19950821 5 17
3 78 Aidan Caves Burnaby Velodrome Club  CAN19950103 5 15
4 74 Bobby Unverzagt South Bay Wheelmen USA19940530 3 14
5 55 Rob Mulder Steed Cycles CAN19620224 3 13
6 92 Zachary Renwick Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19921006 12
7 42 Bryan Gallant Escape Velocity CAN19781107 11
8 28 Rob Warren Escape Velocity/ DEVo CAN19781110 10
9 79 Richard Machhein Local Ride CAN19840321 9

DNS 8 Darcy Reno Glotman Simpson CAN19750829

DNS 35 Alex Northey Wedgewood Cycling CAN19690502

DNS 45 Emil Marcetta  Glotman Simpson CAN19680716

DNS 46 Bart Ludbrook  Glotman Simpson CAN19850322

DNS 48 Mike Fellows Atomic Racing CAN19691231

DNS 51 John Livingstone Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19710706

DNS 86 Kevin Macdonald Steed Cycles CAN19621117

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada 2010-12-30 14:51



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

A Group - Unknown Distance

Official Results Communiqué: 126

Rank Bib First Name Last Name  Team UCI Code GC Points
1 29 Mike Sidic H&R Block Norco CAN19830420 20
2 49 Cid Martinez-Arr Independant BOL19800809 17
3 97 Mike Rothengatte Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19890318 15
4 99 Erik Mulder Steed Cycles CAN19900729 14
5 6 Kyle Buckosky = Team Coastal CAN19930915 13
6 33 Rob Evans RHVilla/IAS USA19780311 12

DNS 3 Scott Inman Team Coastal CAN19821009

DNS 10 David Gillam Glotman Simpson CAN19821017

DNS 23 Jesse Reams Evolve Cycling Club CAN19890219

DNS 39 Guy Tucker [JM.org USA19710903

DNS 44 Joshua  Simpson Recycled Cycles Racing USA19750402
DNS 77 Donald Gillmore Schwalbe Cycling Club CAN19671003
DNS 80 Keith Jones Garneau Evolution CAN19910531

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada 2010-12-30 14:58



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

A Group - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Official Results after 10 events Communique: 127

Rank Bib First Name Last Name UCI Code Team Points
1 29 Mike Sidic H&R Block Norco CAN19830420 162
2 49 Cid Martinez-Arr Independant BOL19800809 150
3 6 Kyle Buckosky = Team Coastal CAN19930915 142
4 33 Rob Evans RHVilla/IAS USA19780311 137
5 99 Erik Mulder Steed Cycles CAN19900729 134
6 23 Jesse Reams Evolve Cycling Club CAN19890219 104
7 97 Mike Rothengatte Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19890318 125
8 80 Keith Jones Garneau Evolution CAN19910531 75
9 10 David Gillam Glotman Simpson CAN19821017 57
10 3 Scott Inman Team Coastal CAN19821009 51
11 44 Joshua  Simpson Recycled Cycles Racing USA19750402 19
12 77 Donald Gillmore Schwalbe Cycling Club CAN19671003 2
13 39 Guy Tucker [JM.org USA19710903 2

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada 2010-12-30 14:59



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

B Group - Unknown Distance

Official Results Communiquée: 128

Rank Bib First Name Last Name UCI Code Team Laps Final Sprint GC Points
1 74 Bobby Unverzagt South Bay Wheelmen USA19940530 20
2 92 Zachary Renwick Escape Velocity/ DEVo CAN19921006 17
3 78 Aidan Caves Burnaby Velodrome Club  CAN19950103 15
4 50 Trevor Pearson Escape Velocity/ DEVo CAN19950821 14
5 76 Alex Pinard VC Montréal Cycles Régis CAN19940726 13
6 42 Bryan Gallant Escape Velocity CAN19781107 12
7 28 Rob Warren Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19781110 11
8 79 Richard Machhein Local Ride CAN19840321 10
9 55 Rob Mulder Steed Cycles CAN19620224 9

DNS 8 Darcy Reno Glotman Simpson CAN19750829

DNS 35 Alex Northey Wedgewood Cycling CAN19690502

DNS 45 Emil Marcetta  Glotman Simpson CAN19680716

DNS 46 Bart Ludbrook  Glotman Simpson CAN19850322

DNS 48 Mike Fellows Atomic Racing CAN19691231

DNS 51 John Livingstone Escape Velocity/DEVo CAN19710706

DNS 86 Kevin Macdonald Steed Cycles CAN19621117

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada 2010-12-30 15:07



B Group - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Official Results after 7 events

Rank Bib First Name Last Name

74
76
50
78
42
92
55
51
79
28
45
35
86
8

48
46

Bobby
Alex
Trevor
Aidan
Bryan
Zachary
Rob
John
Richard
Rob
Emil
Alex
Kevin
Darcy
Mike
Bart

Unverzagt
Pinard
Pearson
Caves
Gallant
Renwick
Mulder
Livingstone
Machhein
Warren
Marcetta
Northey
Macdonald
Reno
Fellows
Ludbrook

L4

UCI Code
South Bay Wheelmen

VC Montréal Cycles Régis

Escape Velocity/DEVo

Burnaby Velodrome Club

Escape Velocity
Escape Velocity/DEVo
Steed Cycles

Escape Velocity/ DEVo
Local Ride

Escape Velocity/ DEVo
Glotman Simpson
Wedgewood Cycling
Steed Cycles

Glotman Simpson
Atomic Racing
Glotman Simpson

SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Team

USA19940530
CAN19940726
CAN19950821
CAN19950103
CAN19781107
CAN19921006
CAN19620224
CAN19710706
CAN19840321
CAN19781110
CAN19680716
CAN19690502
CAN19621117
CAN19750829
CAN19691231
CAN19850322

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian
Heritage

Sport Canada

Patrimoine
canadien

Communiqueé :

Points

108
96
92
70
65
56
48
43
40
36
32
26
23
23
19
3

129

2010-12-30 15:09



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - Omnium #5500m TT

Official Results Communiqué: 130
Bib First Name Last Name UCI Code Team Rank Time
921 Sarah Hammer USA19830818 Ouch 1 37.629
920 Tara Whitten CAN19800713 Velocity Cycling Club 2 37.972
925 Jennie Reid USA19780420 Fanatik Bike co 3 38.276
924 Joanne  Keisanowski NZL19790524 TIBCO tothe Top 4 38.445
922 Cari Higgins USA19761005 Peanut Butter Co/2012 5 38.525
927 Jasmin Glaesser GER19920708 Cycling BC 6 40.121
926 Pascal Schnider SUI19841018  Switzerland 7 40.488
930 Jeanann Mckirdy CAN19840417 Local Ride 8 41.033
928 Jenny Lehmann CAN19870825 Mighty Riders 9 42618
929 Sara Coney CAN19870830 Stevens Racing 10 43.427
931 Rachel Canning CAN19880311 Local Ride 11 44.791

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services
I o I Canadian Patrimoine
Heritage canadien

Sport Canada 2010-12-30 15:26



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Women - OMNIUM GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Official Results after 5 events Communiqué : 131
200m Elimination Pursuit Points race 500m Points Time

Rank | Bib [First Name |Last Name UCI Code Team Rank Time Rank Rank Time Rank Rank Time
1 | 921|Sarah Hammer USA19830818 |Ouch 2 12.277 1 2 2:29.587 2 1 [0:37.629 8 3:19.493
2 | 920|Tara Whitten CAN19800713 [Velocity Cycling Club 3 12.376 4 1 2:27.235 1 2 10:37.972) 11 3:17.583
3 | 924|Joanne |Keisanowski |NZL19790524 |TIBCO to the Top 5 12.764 2 3 2:34.153 3 4 10:38.445| 17 3:25.362
4 | 922|Cari Higgins USA19761005 |Peanut Butter Co/2012 4 12.593 3 5 2:34.966 5 5 10:38.525| 22 3:26.084
5 | 925|Jennie Reid USA19780420 |Fanatik Bike co 1 12.276 7 4 2:34.631 9 3 10:38.276| 24 3:25.183
6 | 926|Pascal Schnider SUI19841018 |Switzerland 6 12.892 5 6 2:37.166 4 7 10:40.488] 28 3:30.546
7 | 927|Jasmin Glaesser GER19920708 |Cycling BC 7 13.277 8 7 2:38.082 6 6 [0:40.121) 34 3:31.480
8 | 930|Jeanann |Mckirdy CAN19840417 |Local Ride 9 14.095 10 8 2:49.895 7 8 10:41.033| 42 3:45.023
9 | 931|Rachel Canning CAN19880311 |Local Ride 12 | 14.966 6 9 2:51.160 8 11 [0:44.791| 46 3:50.917
10 | 928|Jenny Lehmann CAN19870825 |[Mighty Riders 11 | 14.280 9 10 2:52.536 11 9 10:42.618| 50 3:49.434
11 | 929|Sara Coney CAN19870830 |Stevens Racing 10 | 14.167 11 11 2:55.517 10 10 [0:43.427] 52 3:53.111
12 | 923(Steph Roorda CAN19861203 |Incycle 8 13.487 DNS DNS DNF

Timing and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada 2010-12-30 15:28



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Men - Omnium #5 1000m TT

Official Results Communiqueé : 132
Bib First Name Last Name Team UCI Code Rank Time
941 Bobby Lea Hayman USA19831017 1 1.06.711
943 Kit Karzen RTL USA19910510 2 1:09.760
945 Jacob Schwingboth BCIT CAN19910409 3 1:10.502
49 Cid Martinez-Arroyo Independant BOL19800809 4 1:11.119
948 Ryan Aitcheson Pedal CAN19910401 5 1:12.306
919 Colby Pearce Saputo USA19720612 6 1:12.800
6 Kyle Buckosky Team Coastal CAN19930915 7 1:16.034
951 Collin Berry Caps South Shore USA19930827 8 1:18.037
947 Cody Campbell Continental CAN19900224 9 1:19.225
939 Danny Heeley Trainer Mic USA19910203 10 1:20.401
940 Jackie Simes Hayman USA19881105 DNS
933 Daniel Holloway Saputo USA19870521 DNS

Timilng and scoring by Richard Sporte Services

Canadian Patrimoine
I * I Heritage canadien

Sport Canada 2010-12-30 15:44



SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Elite Men - OMNIUM GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Official Results after 5 events Communiqué : 133
200m Elimination Pursuit Points race 1000m Points Time

Rank | Bib [First Name |Last Name Team UCI Code Rank Time Rank Rank Time Rank Rank Time
1 941|Bobby Lea Hayman USA19831017 3 11.612 2 1 3:32.218 2 1 |[1:06.711 9 4:50.541
2 943|Kit Karzen RTL USA19910510 2 11.548 1 3 3:39.409 3 2 |11:09.760 11 5:00.717
3 945|Jacob Schwingboth BCIT CAN19910409 4 11.650 3 5 3:41.046 6 3 ]1:10.502 21 5:03.198
4 948|Ryan Aitcheson Pedal CAN19910401| 11 | 12.174 1 2 3:38.500 5 5 |1:12.306] 24 5:02.980
5 919|Colby Pearce Saputo USA19720612| 16 | 12.360 2 4 3:39.874 1 6 |1:12.800 29 5:05.034
6 49|Cid Martinez-Arroyo |Independant BOL19800809 6 11.735 7 7 3:44.437 9 4 (1:11.119 33 5:07.291
7 939|Danny Heeley Trainer Mic USA19910203| 10 | 12.075 6 9 3:45.886 12 10 | 1:20.401 47 5:18.362
8 6|Kyle Buckosky Team Coastal CAN19930915| 19 | 12.442 3 10 3:45.894 10 7 11:16.034] 49 5:14.370
9 947|Cody Campbell Continental CAN19900224| 22 |[12.726 5 8 3:45.798 7 9 |[1:19.225 51 5:17.749
10 | 951|Collin Berry Caps South Shore |USA19930827| 21 | 12.709 4 15 4:00.202 11 8 |1:18.037 59 5:30.948
17 | 937|Tyler Farrar Garmin Transitions |USA19840602| 13 | 12.287 9
17 | 935[James Carney R&B USA19681129 5 11.687 10
17 | 946|Mark MacDonald Continental CAN19860528| 17 |[12.364 11
17 | 918|Svein Tuft Haywood CAN19770509| 27 | 13.275 12
17 | 936|Christian Meier Garmin Transitions |CAN19850221| 23 | 12.815 13
17 934|Jason Allen R&B NZL19810817 8 11.940 9
17 | 938|lan Moir Trainer Mic USA19910110| 12 | 12.196 10
17 942|Colt Peterson RTL USA19921111 14 12.321 11
17 56|Boris Martin Escape Velocity/DEYCAN19910712| 20 | 12.594 12
17 | 950[John Walsh Caps South Shore |USA19630128| 26 | 13.079 13

DNF| 23[Jesse Reams Evolve Cycling Club|CAN19890219| 15 | 12.326 5 12 3:47.423 DNF DNF

DNF| 29|Mike Sidic H&R Block Norco  |CAN19830420| 18 | 12.425 4 11 3:47.394 DNF DNF

DNF| 917|zach Bell Haywood CAN19821114 7 11.926 6 DNS DNF

DNF| 949|Alex Cataford Pedal CAN19930901| 25 | 13.048 8 14 3:58.221 DNF DNF

DNF| 933|Daniel Holloway Saputo USA19870521 9 12.006 7 6 3:43.213 8 DNS DNF

DNF | 940(Jackie Simes Hayman USA19881105] 24 | 12.993 8 13 3:55.236 4 DNS DNF

Timing and scoring by Richard Sporte Services
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SAPUTO BURNABY 4

December 27-30, 2010

Communiqué no 134

GENERAL COMMUNIQUE - DAY 4

Fines

Rider #917 ZACH BELL (CAN19810817) fined CHF 50 for failing to take the start. (12.1.040.2.1)

Rider #945 Jacob SCHWINGBOTH (CAN19910409) fined CHF 50 for delaying the start.

Timing and scoring by Richard Sports Services
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